Humane Society of Portage County
December 2023 Board Information Package

NO BOARD MEETING IN DECEMBER

Location: Education Room, HSPC, 3200 Iber Lane, Plover

Or you may join us on a Conference call — see email for number and access code

This package contains the following types of information

Agenda for the board meeting

Minutes from the last board meeting

Management Reports
Trip Reports

Financial Statements
Fundraising report

Information Technology Status Report

Volunteer time report
Foster days report
DonorPerfect reports
Significant Contributions to HSPC
Vehicle Miles

Cell phone details

Dog Licenses sold

Adoption Application Counts
Pet Video statistics
FaceBook Insights

Animal Control Report
Animal Activity Report
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Board of Directors Meeting Agenda
January 16, 2024 5:30 pm

NO MEETING IN DECEMBER

5:30 p.m Call to Order of Board Meeting B.Gardner
5:31 p.m. Approval of minutes from last meeting B.Gardner
5:33 p.m. Board Seating / Resignations B.Gardner
5:45 p.m. Committee Reports
e Executive Director S.Galle-Teske
e QOperations Committee B.Jarman

e Updates on Projects
e Humane Officer Updates

e Finance Committee M. House
e Fundraising Committee A. Barrett
e Old Business B.Gardner
e New Business B.Gardner
6:45 p.m. Adjourn B.Gardner
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The minutes are not missing.
There was no board meeting in December 2023

The minutes for the November 2023 meeting will be published
in the January 2024 board package.
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Activity Report by Sherri Galle-Teske

And the holiday marathon begins! November is the start of the holiday hustle and bustle and this
November wasn’t any different.

Besides the staff turn-around in ShelterCare we have had our share of a lot of dogs in the building.

When we tend to lean into “near full” capacity stress levels can get high amongst staff. We are
dealing with this as well as we can. We do manage to get through the busy times as in previous years

and we are moving forward through this stage as well.

Good news on the “Event” side of things-.Eron’s Event Barn has contacted me with another “Dueling
Piano’s” event for March 2024!. We are thrilled to of been selected as the beneficiary for this event
once again. If you like music and good food please consider joining us. Our major 2024 events are at
the bottom of this report.

“Giving Tuesday” is a national day of giving to non-profits. This year it fell on Nov. 28.. We promote it
via FB and this years total was approximately $1500.

Happy to tell you the “Mechanics for Mutts’ donation from D & D Motors was over $10K this year.
And we had another request for bequest information.

Onward to Christmas and a busy December!

Hope you all had a blessed Thanksgiving! Thank you Board of Directors for all you do for HSPC and the
animals! (“On The Go” report — see the calendar and photo’s submitted)

Sherri

Business Events for HSPC --We’re aiming for a goal of 55 in 2023 (BOLD font denotes a new event)

1. Good Shepherd Lutheran—Built & sold Bird Houses

2. Faith Lutheran Church in Rosholt.-$ & donation from Parish members Jan.

3. Team Schierl—Photo contest-no calendar-Dec. —Jan.

4. Blue Rainy Designs-$ donation/jewelry sold at Bria Bella & online

5. Michele’s Restaurant—Owners Chef Thad & Wendy had a raffle at their Chef’s Dinner $/HSPC
6. Ambherst High School FFA & Ag class-$ and homemade animal treats

7. Express Employment Biz After Hrs. Feb. 21 Proceeds to HSPC

8. Precision Glass & Door’s Furtastic Feb. Pick a Pet Photo Contest-ends Feb. 21

9. Murder Myster —business sponsored event

10. Good Shepherd Lutheran/Plover Confirmation class did fundraising Care of God's Creatures
11. Pallets & Planks--$1.00 for a Valentine —ends Feb.

12. Sentry Cares Supply Drive for Pets/Annual event

13. Women of Steel—Betty White Challenge-Local Unit

14. Cormac The Leprechaun at Guu’s March

15. Bria Bella Bracelet Making--
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16. Schierl Buy A Bone April

17. Pour 4 Paws—Guu’s and KPR Brokers-Mar. 28

18. “Dueling Piano’s” April 1, Eron’s Event Barn NEW!

19. Hertel Taxes Mar — April 2022--

20. Prevail Bank—Adopt a Pet Shelter month of April-May 02

21. Toyota Scholarship (Match from Mark & Brendan Olinyk) May 2023
22. Fast Pitch Sale--$ to HSPC (Portage County Youth Sports) May

23. VFW Aux Post 10262 Spaghetti Dinner-June 06—3 to 6

24. First State Bank—Jean day June 2023

25. “Paw Away Hunger” —Pd. Quarterly-Use it or lose it-Festival Foods
26. Schierl’s Golf Outing-w/dog—June 14

27. Walk 4 Wags—business sponsored event

28. O’Reilly Auto Parts--$ donation “Welcome to the community”

29. St Pt Co-Op/2% off Fridays

30. Fazoli’s- Food & Supply Drive July 13 to August 11

31. Sav A Lot —Round Up your bill for HSPC/Zack July

32. Fleet Farm Cat & Dog Days August 2023

33. Paper Baggers LLC-Cornhole Tournament at Lucke’s LLC Aug 2023
34. Herrschner’s “Buy a Paw” Campaign for HSPC Aug.

35. Tommy’s Express Car Wash-cook-out fundraiser—Aug

36. The Windsor/Point Real Estate LLC —Candy sales—Aug

37. Beer, Cheese for Pets Please-business sponsored event

38. Cookies for a Cause (Suicide Awareness)-Oso Brewery/Bryan---Sept.
39. Kolbe & Kolbe Windows & Doors—Staff donation—Sept

40. Van Horn Nissan of Stevens Point Staff Meat Sale—Sept.

41. BowWow Meow Boutique’s Educational Series Donations

42. Arnolds Strawberry Farm-Sunflower Days proceeds—Sept.

43. UWSP Girls Soccer Game donations-Oct

44. AgCountry Farm Credit Services/Laura Nov.

45. Fall Ride Memorial for Will Washington—Papa Joe’s/Rookies/Patsy’s/Showboat/Parkway Nov. 2023
46. Santa Paws Pictures w/Mission/BowWowMeow/JayMar/Exit Real Estate Dec. 09,2023
47. Sentry HR Dept Donation lJill Zebro-Dudei Dec. 2023

48. 10™ Annual Yoga For Paws—Ana Marie—Dec. 2023

49. PCBC Ambassadors Letters to Santa—3™ year running

50. Christmas Crawl-Downtown Alliance Dec. 2023

51. Portage County Staff Christmas Donation Dec 2023

52. Metal Crafters, Inc-pet ornaments

2024 Events in the works

“Dueling Piano’s”/Erons Event Barn —March 02, 2024

“Peoples 4 Pets”-Peoples State Bank—Spring Fling May 2024

“Walk 4 Wags” Pfiffner Park-- June 23, Sunday 2024 (tent & venue secured) 1 sponsor
“Beer, Cheese for Pets Please—Aug. 17, 2024 (tent/band & venue secured) TDS proposal
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October 30, 2023 -
November 05, 2023

October 2023 November 2023
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Monday, October 30

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Brett Update

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Deb-adoption

& 10:00am - 10:30am Email replies/KMervyn and others
[H 10:30am - 11:00am Adoption discussion

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm Thank you letters final-

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Email follow & clean up.

[H 12:30pm - 1:30pm Lunch-Audrey water/butter

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Amber message/dog training

& 2:00pm - 3:00pm Michelle Shostak 831-760-9533 (SGT Office for a
[H 3:00pm - 3:30pm Write up data on meeting

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Deb--Adoption issue-re dog/staff
[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Download newsletter photos/story
[ 4:30pm - 5:15pm Make up Santa Paws flyer.

[H 5:15pm - 6:15pm SGT-Planning & Zoning

Tuesday, October 31

E 7:00am - 7:30am HALLOWEEN--cookies & tricksfor staff
[ 8:30am - 10:00am Meeting to discuss partnership with HSPC for S
[ 8:30am - 10:00am Russ at Mission Coffee-meeting

[H 10:00am - 10:30am PCBC Council--turn in documents
[ 10:30am - 11:30am Work on revising flyer/Santa

i 11:30am - 12:00pm Upate-Brett

[H 12:00pm - 12:30pm Update Mandi

[E 12:30pm - 1:00pm Called Rheanna Lynn Photography
[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Make up Board of Dir Oct Report

i 2:00pm - 2:30pm Mandi/Deb--staff changes

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Lori update/letters/calls to do

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Russ call-need divider/rope

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Sylvan Crossing request-Trevor

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Thank you calls/phone

Wednesday, November 01

[ 8:00am - 8:30am Brett-Poster revision

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Vacuum office up

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Amy-Lori-State Update/Lost

i 10:30am - 11:00am SGT-Call to Kerber Rose-re Inv.

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Call from Amherst/Emergency Contact
[l 11:30am - 12:00pm Brett Update-re Dave/SantaPaw

& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Mandi and Taylor conversation

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Volunteer Call-N. Home/Donor Cal

[H 1:00pm - 2:00pm Karen Stanchek here-memorial $ from
Mom/Tour

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm FB POST/dARCY-Lori- DaveG in DP
[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Finish BOD Packet/Exec

[ 3:00pm - 4:00pm SGT Quirt Dental-fillings filled

& 4:00pm - 4:30pm S

Thursday, November 02

[& 9:00am - 10:00am Make up Vendor flyer-

[ 11:30am - 12:30pm Tour to Karen S. regarding herMom's
memorial $.

& 12:30pm - 1:30pm SGT-Lunch/Walmart

[ 1:30pm - 2:30pm BowWow Meow to choose costume winners for
them. Also promote Santa Paws

[H 2:30pm - 3:30pm Trips to Companion and Jay-Mar for Santa Paws
[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Text to A. Hoks re Santa Paws

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm EMails out to all former vendors

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Assemble out pics and photo's

& 5:00pm - 5:30pm Update Brett-dog training

Friday, November 03

[l 9:00am - 9:30am Confirmation of Karen S. bequest.

[ 9:30am - 10:30am Finish Pet Visit Guidelines-distribute.

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Schedule Girl Scouts for Dec

i 11:00am - 11:30am Reend SantaPaw attachment

i 11:30am - 12:00pm Womens Club call --donation

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Finih Board Packet/Deb Adoption

[l 12:30pm - 1:00pm Mandy-upset-kitten room

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm SGT-up to gas station BP-Point

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Lunch

& 2:00pm - 3:00pm Susan P wil be here fora kitty for the St Pt Health
Center

i 3:00pm - 4:00pm Marcia here w/Dolores for every Friday in NOv.
(Cat Circle Volunteer)

Saturday, November 04
[ 8:00am - 6:00pm Big Cat Rescue in the Dells

Sunday, November 05

Sherri Galle-Teske
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November 06, 2023 -
November 12, 2023
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Monday, November 06

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Updare-DEA License aggprove

i 9:00am - 9:30am Brett-Update

[ 9:30am - 10:00am CXL-Sheila Davis-715-350-3910 mtg w/SGT
[H 10:00am - 10:30am Renee Discusion

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Rufus-home

[ 11:00am - 11:30am compile a vendor list

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Brett-Update on weekend

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Update/Lori/leters & checks

& 12:30pm - 1:00pm Emails/calls

[H 1:00pm - 1:30pm Delta Dental Volunteer here for two hours
& 1:30pm - 2:00pm Metro Market/flowerw & cookie

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Lunch

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Chets Plumbing

[ 3:00pm - 5:00pm St. Paul's School to meet the D.I. team and Whitl

Tuesday, November 07

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Adoption question/email

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Organize decor for Santa P

& 9:30am - 10:00am Raffle Basket for SantaP-REDO

[ 10:00am - 12:00pm SGT-Dustin/Lindsey from Peoples to discuss fu
& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Update Brett

& 12:30pm - 1:30pm Grizzly-Lunch/Fur & Fluff Appt 12:30
[H 1:30pm - 2:00pm Calls to D. Wiza

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Emails & replies

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm PCBC questions-/M. Konkol call

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Thank you call -Shari

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm CVB Event dates recorded

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Calls returned-Linda passed

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Webinar registration

More Items...

Wednesday, November 08

[ 7:30am - 9:30am SGT registered for-Business Xchange (PCBC
Office)

[ 9:30am - 10:00am SGT-attending the ribbon cutting at Festival Fo

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Stop at BowWow

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Visit to Fire Chief Mark Diemer/Plover

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Reply to Vmails-

[ 11:30am - 1:00pm SGT-Finance Meeting

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Confirm Bow Wow

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Upsate w/Melinda & Brett

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Sort through all the thank you letters

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Sent out Vendor email to 2

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Call on Cat Conditioner to M. Knkol

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm BowWow Meow-confirm check & Mtg

[H 4:00pm - 5:00pm Go to Rookies for photo w/gal and $1K check

Thursday, November 09

[ 8:00am - 9:30am Santa Letter Committee (PCBC)

[H 9:30am - 10:00am PCBC-discussion w/Mlke & Karen

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Email replies and Santa P vendors

[ 10:30am - 12:00pm Aud to cards here-

& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Dollar General/Xmas paper

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Darcy/FB post re

[ 1:00pm - 3:00pm Patti here-signing letters and donor
calls/research phone numbers

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Replys to Metal Works amd L. Pye

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Lunch

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Adoption -update on webinar

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Refigure schedule

Friday, November 10

|O seT-PTO

[ 7:00am - 7:30am Gigi's Birthday today
[ 8:00am - 5:00pm SGT-PTO
[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Marcia here w/Dolores for every Friday in NOv.

Saturday, November 11
[ 11:00am - 4:30pm Gigi's Bday weekend

[ 5:00pm - 7:30pm Comm Foundation-SGT-not registeref-Gala of
Gratitude (Sentry)

Sunday, November 12

Sherri Galle-Teske
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November 13, 2023 -
November 19, 2023
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Monday, November 13

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Check emails and reply-FB post

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Review flyers-get back to Volunteer
[ 10:00am - 10:30am Adoption--FVHS Euthanizing dog
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Metro for Cake9

[ 11:00am - 12:30pm SGT-Confirmed Appt. with Metal Crafters Inc.
(4848 Industrial Park Road/St Pt)

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Brett Update

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Delta Dental Volunteer here Jess w/Judy and Gin
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Lisa Pye Visit arranged for 27th

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Check on 3 calls-missing letter/cat food/Volunte
[ 3:00pm - 4:00pm Get back to Darcy-add two more Vendors

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Check on Donor Perf & Call Renee

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Text to BowWow re vendors

[ 5:30pm - 7:00pm SGT-P & Z meeting for Village of Plover

Tuesday, November 14

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Adoption/Brett update/Full House

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Walk-about-staff/Ryhan stray discussion

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Send out proof to Brandi/SP-Read Emails

[ 10:30am - 11:30am SGT-attending ribbon cutting for Midstate Loc
[ 11:30am - 12:30pm Lunch

[ 12:30pm - 1:30pm Brett- SP Posters/Comm Hrs Vol call back

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Phone Call replies/sort out thank you Itters.

& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Order bleach-pick it up

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Distribute Siganage for Santa Paws

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm EXIT Realty--meet owner

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm BowWow Meow-owner

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Top Hat/Companion/Bria Bella

& 4:30pm - 5:00pm NailMaster/Mission/HomeTnPharmacy

[ 5:00pm - 7:00pm You ARE registered-Business After Hrs. NRG Me

Wednesday, November 15

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Lori Off today-PTO

& 9:00am - 9:30am Email/Replies/Sort donor thanks

[H 9:30am - 10:00am Calls to potential adopter/volunteer

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Poster revision/Brett

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Mara-Behavorial Study on Shelter Cats
[ 11:00am - 12:15pm BJ & SGT Artist & Fare Bldg-

i 12:30pm - 1:15pm Lunch

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Coldwell Banker call to Heid

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Companion Shop Call

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Amy here re the dental Xray bids

[H 2:00pm - 3:00pm M. House at St Pt Health Services (St Pt Health Ser
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Prepare for Thurs. meeting a.m.

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Write up thank you

More Items...

Thursday, November 16

[ 8:00am - 9:00am Ambassador Meeting PCBC ( Annual Business
Meeting scheduled for Thursday, November )

[ 9:00am - 9:30am SANTA Letter-order 4 of them

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Poster up at PCBC

[ 10:00am - 10:30am SGT-Brett update Surgery Rm door

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Update-call PPD on door

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Update/Amy/Med staff/Keys Door

[ 11:30am - 1:00pm SGT-PCBC SalesNet =

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Lori-Update/Nyra gift recorded

[ 2:00pm - 3:30pm Mara Helm/Shelter Study-Cats (HSPC--)

Friday, November 17

|0 Deer Hunting-Brady/Tim/Don

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Erons Event Barn-March 02 date

[ 10:30am - 11:30am SGT attending the ribbon cutting salon Revival
Hair Lounge (1408 Strongs Avenue, Stevens Point (located at The
Whiting Apartments). Owners are Jennifer Thrun and Alison Cegelski.
Parking on both sides of Strongs Avenue. Entrance is left of green
canopy entrance of apartments.)

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Metro-pick up cupcake for Cassidy

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Marcia here w/Dolores for every Friday in
NOv.

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm SGT registered-Dog to Dog Introductions;
Navigating a New Dog into the Home (SGT Offive)

Saturday, November 18

[ 9:30am - 11:00am Linda Linedeckers Visitation 9 to 11 at 11 is the
funeral (Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church on Maple Drive in Plover)

[ 11:30am - 1:00pm Craft show at old Hot Fish Shoppe

& 6:00pm - 8:30pm Kalee's party-you bring mashed potato's and
cherry cheese torte. Mudslide

Sunday, November 19

[ 10:00am - 12:30pm Tinsel Trail Craft Show--Pick up calling cards
from Vendors
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November 20, 2023 -
November 26, 2023
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Monday, November 20

[ 9:00am - 10:00am Mission Coffee mtg w/Russ

[ 10:00am - 11:00am Emails regarding Vendor set up

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Mara will be here to volunteer

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Text to Jim

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Ambassador Call to CAP/Crisis Ctr. Kathy
[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Adoption/Sarah re dog /Darcy email

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Delta Dental Volunteer here

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Find little Xmas tree for A & F Santa Paws
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Go to Feltz for gifts/HSPC

& 2:30pm - 3:30pm Lunch/Santa Paws stuff

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Review applications/volunteer/

[ 4:00pm - 5:00pm SGT confirmed--GS Tour w/Jennifer Sondelski 7
& 5:00pm - 5:30pm Emails/vmails/Fox Valley question/

[ 5:30pm - 6:00pm Volunteer questions/FB post to Darcy

Tuesday, November 21

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Metro-Board/Staff bday

[ 9:30am - 10:00am SP Posters to Jay-Mar & Oakview
[H 10:00am - 10:30am Plan Staff Christmas Party

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Calls to Jerry/dog adoption

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Call Rheanna Lyn phtoto

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Mechanics for Mutts (Here for the Check
presentation--Dave decides)

[ 5:00pm - 6:00pm BOD Meeting here

Wednesday, November 22
\J SGT-PTO ALL DAY

1|0 THANKSGIVING

Thursday, November 23

[ 8:00am - 8:30am SGT-PTO-ALL DAY

[H 8:00am - 8:30am sgt-PTC;ALI: DAY

Friday, November 24

Saturday, November 25

|0 SGT-PTO-ALL DAY

||[0] HEAD FOR UP FOR XMAS TREE &

[ 1:00pm - 3:00pm Marcia here w/Dolores for every Friday in NOv.

Sunday, November 26
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November 27, 2023 -
December 03, 2023
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Monday, November 27

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Call re cat ramp donation/call re cages

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Weekend Update-HO's

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Tom and Renie still calling re Alpha Dog mailing

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Call from Harlan-are we closed-

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Rheanna gone-find another

B 11:00am - 11:30am Donor call re match end/staff info re visit

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Tammy M call re cat toy donation

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Go get Lisa P something and go to P.O.

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm SGT-confimred Lisa Pye visit here

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm Susan here to pick up Kitty for te St Pt Health
Center

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Jess here to Volunteer

Tuesday, November 28

[ 10:00am - 11:00am Patti MiItch here

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm At Santa Paws venue/Brett-Emily-Susan

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Lunch

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Meeting with Karli here-Santa Paws

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Call Jackie-text Jim re Mothers note

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Call Donor on emails

& 2:30pm - 3:00pm Make uout Donor Perfect thank you contacts
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Write thank you notes

& 5:00pm - 6:30pm Admin meeting at Culvers

Wednesday, November 29

[ 8:00am - 8:30am No Lori-PTO

[ 9:00am - 9:30am UpdateBrett

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Cayelyn resign leter/Calendars to Amy

i 10:00am - 11:00am Ribbon Cutting for PCBC-The Commons
Nonprofit Center (2801 Hoover Road, St Pt.)

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Plan date for party

[ 11:30am - 12:30pm Meeting with Carrie Cervanka re cats.

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Review SantaPaws ad & volunteers

[ 1:00pm - 2:30pm Ben Franklin to accept the check $200 (Go to mai
[ 2:30pm - 4:00pm Get aother Christmas tree out to the Venue

[H 4:00pm - 4:30pm Call and thank Donors-P Pray & Mike

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Santa Paws Voluteer list update& wrap gifts

[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Update w/Brett-Persians are back

[ 5:30pm - 6:00pm Read-reply to email.

Thursday, November 30

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Brett Update-dog transfers

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Amy health update

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Mandy complaint/acknowledged

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Deb-dog transfer discussion/Sparkler

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm PSA for Mechanics For Mutts

& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Review Adoption Report USA

[H 12:30pm - 1:00pm Dazzling Paws/Myra texting re space

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm MetalWorks here w/SP Ornament (Jade Akim)
& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Review Letter re dog adoption

& 2:30pm - 3:00pm Plan HSPC Xmas party

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Plan S.Paws directional map of lay out

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Emails/return calls/P. Elsenrath call re cats
[ 4:00pm - 5:30pm Go to Mall w/trees/decorations & new posters.

Friday, December 01

[ 9:45am - 10:45am SGT- Confirmed forFood + Farm Exploration
Center (3400 Innovation Drive, Plover)

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm SGT-To Carrie C house.

Saturday, December 02

Sunday, December 03

Sherri Galle-Teske
HSPC December 2023
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The Active Voice

Ambassadors Give Back

We love to see our members and all Portage County businesses thrive and grow!

d\ BBV sl 4 ey =

~ Thanksgiving Day | Stevens Point ngh School (SPASH)

On November 9th City leaders, law enforcement, members of our Ambassadors Club and Portage County
Business Council staff joined The Salvation Army Stevens Point team to celebrate the kick-off of the red
kettle campaign.

The Active Voice

Special thanks to November's Business X-Change

host Secure Herltage Insurance Agency!
HSPC December 2023 1
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Safes « Re-Key » Key Fobs = Door Locks
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Help us congratuléfe the new owners of Midstate Lock & Safe - Rick & Jenna Rzentkowski located at 3525 |
Patch Street, Stevens Point. On November 14th members of our Ambassadors Club, Portage County Business
Council staff, representatives from the City of Stevens Point & Village of Plover and community members
attended their grand opening and celebrated with a ribbon cutting.

Help us congratulate The Commons Community Non-Profit Center on their grand opening located at 2801
Hoover Road in Stevens Point. On November 29th members of our Ambassadors Club, Portage County
Business Council staff, City dignitaries, our State Representative Katrina Shankland, and community members
celebrated with all the ten non-profits that are in this space: Inclusa Foundation, Big Brothers Big Sisters

of Central Wisconsin, ODC, Inc., Meals on Wheels, Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin, United
Way of Portage County, Sisters of the Third Order of Saint Francis, Epilepsy Foundation, and the Workforce
Development Vocational Rehabilitation.

HSPC December 2023 12 HSPC December 2023
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What is Business X-Change?
A presentation which allows business
owners and their employees the
| opportunity to discuss pertinent topics,
earn from local industry leaders and,
most importantly, learn from each other.
Business X-Change meets monthly from
B\ 7:30 - 8:30 a.m.

|
\
i

Business X-Change
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CLICK HERE to Register

* This program will be offered in person at PCBC.
* No cost to attend.

+ Coffee and danish provided

Topic: "The ABC’s of Protecting Your Family
& Your Future”

About the Program: Insurance is all about risk. The purpose of
insurance policies are to protect and minimize risk for you, your
family, and your coworkers. With Secure Heritage we strive to put

you at ease and have confidence that your family and loved ones
will be protected thus making the insurance work for you.

Phillip Hollis
Secure Heritage Insurance Agency

Key Points included:

+ Learn what different types of benefits are available v Secu re Heriiuge

*  Knowing and understanding exactly what your coverage will Insurance Agency
cover

Where and how to get the needed benefits for your employees, special THANK YOU to Secure Heritage Insurance
fami |y and individual benefits Agency for their sponsorship of this program.

About our Presenter & Secure Heritage Insurance: Secure Heritage Insurance Agency is a
veteran owned business located in downtown Stevens Point. Phillip Hollis is the CEO/Broker
and has been in the business for over 23 years. Phillip is active in his community as a veteran
and belongs to the Stevens Point Noon Lions Club, along with being the immediate past district
governor. This past year, he was top agent with three of his Medicare companies. By being
licensed in other states, Phillip, his office staff, and agents are able to follow their clients as they
grow and move on to new chapters in their lives, such as retirement. Secure Heritage works not
just with Medicare clients, but with families and businesses to help with all their health needs.
A new initiative of Secure Heritage is developing The Benefit Doctor of Central Wisconsin. This
initiative opens the door to cost savings and tailored group policies that employers are proud to
offer their employees while potentially offering better benefits at lower costs than ever before.

4
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From: The Humane Society of Portage County & D&D Motors

Nov. 30, 2023

Public Service Photo For Immediate Publication .

RE: Donation from “Mechanics For Mutts” D & D Motors/ Dave & Anna Harvath
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The “Mechanics For Mutts” fundraiser was started in 2017 by Dave Harvath owner
of D & D Automotive Services, Inc. and his wife Anna. Every November since
then; with a short hiatus during the pandemic; D and D Automotive Services has
donated their services and money to this fundraiser for the shelter

animals. “Mechanics For Mutts” has helped MANY animals at HSPC and has
saved MANY lives. In six years the fundraiser has donated over $50,000. With
the rising costs of animal healthcare and supplies HSPC is over-the-top thrilled to
accept the donation. This years “Mechanics For Mutts” donation gave HSPC and
the shelter animals over $10,325.00. Shown in the photo is Dave and Anna
Harvath and Exec. Dir. Sherri Galle-Teske. Holding “Woofy” the puppy is
Adoption Manager Deb Kline. With a big bow-wow and a meow—thank you to
Dave, Anna, and the team at D & D Automotive Services, Inc.

Submitted by: Sherri Galle-Teske/Exec. Dir. of the Humane Society of Portage County 715-
344-6012  executive.director@hspcwi.org
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Leadership Team Report

Medical - Amy Gilbert

HSPC owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics
Spay 2

Neuter 3

Dental cleaning/extractions 1

Other Surgeries/procedures 1 1

Feline:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics
Spay 12

Neuter 15

Dental cleaning/extractions 1

Other Surgeries/procedures

HSPC NOT owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type @ HSPC Public surgeries Surgeries for other shelters
Spay 4

Neuter 5

Dental cleaning/extractions

Other surgeries/procedures 8 2

Feline:

Surgery type @ HSPC Public surgeries Surgeries for other shelters
Spay 27

Neuter 29

Dental cleaning/extractions 1

Other Surgeries/procedures 2 10

Euthanasia numbers: none

HSPC December 2023 18
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Adoption — Deb Klein Coordinator Manager, Kala Blasi and Lindsey Kraklow - Coordinators
Tammy Mathewson - Adoption Volunteer Assistant

The amount of calls and emails we receive for surrender requests seems to be increasing. We are receiving
more requests from people who are losing their homes and are now homeless. Also there are many requests
for pet surrenders from people that live out of our service area. Other Shelters and Rescues seem to be at their
intake limits also.

Due to the large amount of cats coming into our shelter we are running out of kennels for them. We did
contact a shelter that is out of our area to see if they had room for some of our adoptable cats. The shelter
helped us out by taking fourteen of our cats. The cats were transported to the shelter by Humane Officer
Cailyn. We are working on another cat transport for the Month of December.

We also exchanged two of our adoptable dogs, Tulie and Nimbus with two dogs from a different shelter. All
four dogs received adoption applications at their new shelters shortly after arriving.

In November we found homes for cats, dogs, a chicken a rabbit and a turtle © Tammy has left us for a
couple months to enjoy the warm weather down south. Lindsey has been busy taking pictures of the adoptable
dogs and cats to post on Shelter Boss and Face Book. You will see some of her Cat and Dog Christmas pictures
posted on the walls around the shelter.

A picture of the adoption board for November is included for you to enjoy.

HSPC December 2023 19 HSPC December 2023



Animal Control — Brett Jarman Interim Leader

Animal Control activities vary from shelter activities like answering phone calls and performing stray animal
intake to working in the field performing inspections and rescuing animals. Our highest priority task is handling
the multiple step process when an animal bites a person. This month | am highlighting some of the less

common tasks that are performed.

HSPC December 2023

After a storm and suspected fox attack on a local chicken
coup, Hennifer Anniston escaped and needed rescuing.
Hennifer was found by a home owner snuggled up next to
their house in a bush. Hennifer was captured in the filed and
placed into foster care. Hennifer’s owner was spending time
recovering other chickens that had escaped. The HSPC Lost
and Found website and FaceBook posts helped Henifer get
reunited with her owner.

Sometimes people get overextended with too many pets. One
of the folks we had been working with and monitoring
experienced the full range of responses we have available.

We started with advice and the donation of supplies and when
the situation got worse citations were issued along with an
abatement order. When the person was evicted we helped by
accepting the surrender of a couple of dogs and helped
transport the person (including their family and other pets) to
two different locations.

Jimbo is a dog that loves the game of chase. Jimbo refers to
the game as Catch Me If You Can. Jimbo had been living in a
car with his owner and escaped when a law enforcement
officer did a welfare check. Jimbo had 4 law enforcement
officers chasing him on the first night before we arrived. No
one was able to catch him. Two nights later Jimbo was still on
the run. Cold and hungry, Jimbo, allowed a law officer to
make friends and catch him. Jimbo has been at the shelter in
protective custody for 45 days while his owner is recuperating.

Humane officers help with animal transport and transfers. In
November 14 cats were transferred to EImbrook Humane
Society and 2 dogs were exchanged with the Trempealeau
County Humane Society. This was our second exchange with
Trempealeau . Exchanges tend to benefit both parties. The
dogs that were exchanged had been waiting a long time to be
adopted. The change in location seems t be a magic bullet as
they were quickly adopted.

20 HSPC December 2023



Bella and Tabby are a bonded pair of cats that are in protective custody. They have been with us before. We
know who their owner is. She calls us frequently to ask about her babies and asks us to tell them she misses
them and is working on solution to get them back as soon as she is released.

Cailyn is one of our humane officers. She started with
HSPC early in 2021 just before she graduated from UWSP
with hopes to work in a job that would match her love of
chemistry and biology. Cailyn is pictured with Finnigan
(Hspc name Wuzzie). Finigan was rescued by Cailyn and
Cailyn later adopted Finigan. Cailyn decided to chase her
dream job and her last day at HSPC will be December 29,
2023. Cailyn’s love for science is more than skin deep. Her
favorite microscopic animal is the Tartigrade, also known as
water bears or moss piglets. They are a phylum of eight-
legged segmented micro-animals about the size of the
period at the end of this sentence. Cailyn has a tattoo of a
Tardigrade.

We will miss Cailyn and we have begun a search for her

replacement.
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Board Members Committees 13-Aug-23
@ -\o& &é\o"o
F & T &
e’ ¢ & &
Last Name First Name Title < R & ‘(\O total
Gardner Beth President X X X 3
Jarman Brett Vice President X X X X 4
Barrett Ann Secretary X X 2
House Melinda Treasurer X X X 3
Kelble Tom Director 0
Lillis Pat Director X X 2
Redfield Jared Director X X 2
Placzek Susan Director X 1
8 board members Total 4 4 7 2 17
Committee Meets
Operations adhoc committee
Finance Typically a last or 1st Wednesday of the month meeting at noon
Fund Raising Typically before or after board meetings
Volunteer adhoc committee
HR adhoc committee

HSPC December 2023

All meetings are subject to change based on the needs of HSPC.
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Finance Committee Meeting
December 12,2023

Attendees:
e Melinda House
e Sherri Galle-Teske
e Lorilang
e BrettJarman

Items reviewed:

e Check Register
e Balance Sheet
e Profit and Loss
e Management Report

NOTE: We have determined that two of the round gauges (major gifts & events) in the management
dashboard are not operating correctly. The problem is related to our software level and will be addressed later
this year when our software is updated.
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Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

HSPC December 2023
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TOTAL
AS OF OCT 31, 2023 AS OF SEP 30, 2023 (PP) AS OF OCT 31, 2022 (PY)
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1005 Petty cash 300.00 300.00 300.00
1033 Nicolet National Bank 85,287.81 93,453.50 75,436.15
1047 Stevens Point Post Office 443.78 443.78 443.78
Total Bank Accounts $86,031.59 $94,197.28 $76,179.93
Accounts Receivable
11000 Accounts Receivable 7,091.81 81,422.98 6,271.32
Total Accounts Receivable $7,091.81 $81,422.98 $6,271.32
Other Current Assets
1045 Capital Expenditure Fund 108,084.43 108,084.43 98,538.93
1048 Community Foundation Endowment 6,611.29 6,781.38 102,847.88
1049 Reserve Fund 557,312.78 557,312.78 689,176.68
1050 Community Foundation Agency Fund 99,421.54 101,935.72
11001 Accountant’'s Acct/ Rec Adj 0.00 0.00 0.00
1105 Estate Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
1120 Interest receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
12000 Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
12101 Prepaid Expense 309.00 0.00 3,275.00
12102 Prepaid Insurance 1,101.50 1,652.25 620.15
12105 Inventory-Merchandise 0.00 0.00 0.00
1211 Payroll advance 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Other Current Assets $772,840.54 $775,766.56 $894,458.64
Total Current Assets $865,963.94 $951,386.82 $976,909.89
Fixed Assets
1500 Land 107,030.00 107,030.00 107,030.00
1502 Land improvements 114,058.70 114,058.70 114,058.70
1503 A/D - land improvements -112,880.62 -112,812.31 -112,060.90
1512 Building 1,267,112.83 1,267,112.83 1,267,112.83
1514 A/D - building -548,328.78 -545,584.78 -515,400.78
1520 Building improvements 125,033.00 125,033.00 125,033.00
1521 A/D - building improvements -51,402.49 -50,714.86 -43,150.93
1530 Shelter equipment 174,021.98 174,021.98 167,676.98
1531 A/D - shelter equipment -127,408.92 -126,803.63 -113,891.67
1540 Office equipment 16,524.13 16,524.13 0.00
1541 A/D - office equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
1545 Spay/neuter equipment 7,973.22 7,973.22 7,973.22
1546 A/D - spay/neuter equipment -7,973.24 -7,973.24 -7,973.24

HSPC December 2023



Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

TOTAL
AS OF OCT 31,2023  AS OF SEP 30,2023 (PP)  AS OF OCT 31, 2022 (PY)
1550 Vehicles 62,562.00 62,562.00 62,562.00
1551 A/D - vehicles -44,805.70 -43,871.34 -33,593.38
Total Fixed Assets $981,516.11 $986,555.70 $1,025,375.83
TOTAL ASSETS $1,847,480.05 $1,937,942.52 $2,002,285.72
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 *Accounts Payable 20,305.86 34,873.51 14,132.25
Total Accounts Payable $20,305.86 $34,873.51 $14,132.25
Credit Cards
2011 Visa Credit Card 0.00 0.00 0.00
2014 Gas Card 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Credit Cards $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Liabilities
2000 Accounts payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
2010 Unearned contract income 49,619.69 74,429.52 49,098.92
2015 Specific use Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
2020 Loan - Payroll Protection Program 0.00 0.00 0.00
2025 Refunds Payable 105.50 105.50 211.00
2030 Dog licenses payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
2040 Wisconsin sales tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Federal withholding tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
2210 Social Security withholding tax 0.00 0.00 0.00
2212 Medicare withholding tax payabl 0.00 0.00 0.00
2220 State withholding tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
2290 SUTA Payable 451.61 451.61 451.61
2300 Accrued wages 0.00 0.00 9,848.21
2314 Dental/Vision Insurance Payable-EE -90.50 -56.08 -295.59
2316 Health Insurance Payable-EE -593.54 -243.16 -1,5638.24
2317 Accrued PTO 16,196.12 16,196.12 15,155.75
Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable 210.43 483.97 130.40
Sales Tax Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable 210.43 483.97 130.40
Total Other Current Liabilities $65,899.31 $91,367.48 $73,062.06
Total Current Liabilities $86,205.17 $126,240.99 $87,194.31
Total Liabilities $86,205.17 $126,240.99 $87,194.31

HSPC December 2023
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Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2023

Humane Society of Portage County Inc

TOTAL

AS OF OCT 31, 2023

AS OF SEP 30, 2023 (PP)

AS OF OCT 31, 2022 (PY)

Equity

3000 Opening Balance Equity
3040 Retained earnings

3050 Prior period adjustment
32000 Unrestricted Net Assets
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,948,124.39
-186,849.51
$1,761,274.88

$1,847,480.05

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,948,124.39
-136,422.86
$1,811,701.53

$1,937,942.52

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,321,765.56
-406,674.15
$1,915,091.41

$2,002,285.72

HSPC December 2023
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Page 1 of 4

October 2023 Profit Loss

2022 2023 2023 2023
Oct 2022 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

Income
4000 Dog Adoption $1,400.00 $1,525.00 $1,100.00 $425.00 138.64% $9,521.18 $13,855.00 $9,723.67 $9,723.67
4010 Cat Adoption $829.50 $2,185.00 $1,442.87 $742.13 151.43% $13,394.07 $19,505.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
4020 Other Adoption $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $75.00 $214.90 $214.90
4030 Surrender income $80.00 $40.00 $85.00 ($45.00) 47.06% $865.00 $710.00 $951.63 $951.63
4040 Dog redemption income $60.00 $40.00 $48.99 ($8.99) 81.65% $311.96 $1,180.00 $500.00 $500.00
4050 Cat redemption income $25.00 $16.76 ($16.76) 0.00% $89.74 $209.00 $100.00 $100.00
4080 Quarantine income $75.00 ($75.00) 0.00% $1,950.00 $2,100.00 $1,724.17 $1,724.17
4120 Miscellaneous shelter income $10.00 $9.74 ($9.74) 0.00% $30.00 $19.50 $54.86 $54.86
4135 Low Income Veterinary Services $10.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00
4146 Services for Partner Shelters $6,942.45 $5,534.47 $6,551.16 ($1,016.69) 84.48% $48,124.05 $55,303.40 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
4147 Other Medical Services $0.00 $237.38 $0.00 $237.38 $14.00 $757.97 $430.60 $430.60
4150 Vaccine Clinic Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.00 $7.00
4151 Microchip Income $45.00 $60.00 $29.61 $30.39 202.63% $495.01 $375.00 $316.72 $316.72
4210 County contract income $24,549.46 $24,809.83 $24,809.83 $0.00 100.00% $294,593.56 $272,908.14 $297,718.00 $297,718.00
4212 Checking Account Interest $0.00 $2.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4213 Government Grant $0.00 $0.00 $32,028.57 $0.00 $0.00
4214 Government Grant Interest $0.00 $0.00 $1,829.51 $0.00 $0.00
Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Income $33,941.41 $34,441.68 $34,168.96 $272.72 100.80% $369,591.01 $400,866.09 $374,741.55 $374,741.55
Gross Profit $33,941.41 $34,441.68 $34,168.96 $272.72 100.80% $369,591.01 $400,866.09 $374,741.55 $374,741.55
Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5000 Shelter payroll expense $48,904.25 $56,031.49 $49,628.00 $6,403.49 112.90% $562,644.77 $598,613.91 $645,164.00 $645,164.00
5003 Bonus Expense $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5005 Shelter payroll tax expense $3,674.64 $4,901.07 $4,568.74 $332.33 107.27% $42,556.76 $45,236.60 $50,382.08 $50,382.08
5010 Shelter unemployment expense $57.71 $308.77 $117.83 $190.94 262.05% $1,130.30 $5,914.28 $956.74 $956.74
5015 Shelter supply expense $514.58 $2,187.27 $1,317.81 $869.46 165.98% $29,664.03 $29,436.96 $29,029.85 $29,029.85
5020 Shelter equipment expense $0.00 $0.00 $5,163.42 $0.00 $2,659.24 $2,659.24
5025 Shelter equip repair and mainte $289.40 $0.00 $289.40 $6,033.23 $8,490.40 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
5035 Outside Vet Service $7,546.90 $1,695.00 $7,160.43 ($5,465.43) 23.67% $64,830.30 $46,402.40 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
5036 Veterinarian Insurance $61.75 $61.75 $61.75 $0.00 100.00% $741.00 $741.00 $741.00 $741.00
5037 Medical supply expense $4,496.08 $6,590.49 $4,991.46 $1,599.03 132.04% $47,727.40 $51,175.83 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
5038 Dog/Cat Food $1,094.77 $1,554.04 $914.36 $639.68 169.96% $6,352.39 $9,982.16 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
5039 Medical Outside Services $506.57 $255.80 $532.08 ($276.28) 48.08% $8,024.30 $6,690.84 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
5040 Shelter equipment depreciation $605.29 $605.29 $605.29 $0.00 100.00% $13,517.25 $6,658.19 $7,263.48 $7,263.48
5044 Dental/Vision Insurance $76.08 $229.63 $162.15 $67.48 141.62% $1,272.38 $2,125.74 $1,945.80 $1,945.80
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Page 2 of 4 October 2023 Profit Loss

2022 2023 2023 2023
Oct 2022 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
5045 Health Insurance $813.36 $1,779.31 $1,101.82 $677.49 161.49% $11,677.70 $15,899.40 $13,018.18 $13,018.18
5046 HSA Contribution-Employer $300.00 $450.00 $375.00 $75.00 120.00% $3,825.00 $5,325.00 $4,425.00 $4,425.00
5050 Shelter uniform expense $0.00 $0.00 $138.72 $20.00 $89.36 $89.36
5052 Humane Officer uniform expense $149.95 $74.98 ($74.98) 0.00% $5,822.84 $3,177.68 $3,847.33 $3,847.33
5055 Shelter conference expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00
5060 Shelter travel $98.37 ($98.37) 0.00% $3,210.06 $1,296.52 $2,759.54 $2,759.54
5065 Shelter staff training $0.00 $0.00 $614.44 $0.00 $651.75 $651.75
5067 Shelter Humane Officer training $0.00 $0.00 $4,132.61 $5,473.03 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
5069 Outside Service-ABR $0.00 $5,448.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
5072 Meetings, Staff & Volunteer Evn $166.58 $262.17 $376.56 ($114.39) 69.62% $4,439.92 $3,233.90 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
5096 Rabies tag expense $71.06 $35.53 ($35.53) 0.00% $135.06 $76.01 $98.95 $98.95
5097 Microchip expense $800.42 ($800.42) 0.00% $4,002.11 $3,496.98 $3,221.96 $3,221.96
5099 Miscellaneous shelter expense $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $0.00 100.00% $168.50 $21.95 $108.20 $108.20
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $69,040.57 $87,202.48 $72,923.58 $14,278.90 119.58% $844,272.49 $861,288.78 $926,862.46 $926,862.46
55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $934.36 $0.00 100.00% $11,212.32 $10,277.96 $11,212.32 $11,212.32
5510 Vehicle maintenance & repair e $0.00 $0.00 $2,597.11 $692.93 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
5520 Vehicle insurance expense $322.83 $341.50 $341.50 $0.00 100.00% $3,874.00 $4,098.00 $4,098.00 $4,098.00
5530 Vehicle gas $241.87 $254.26 $293.75 ($39.49) 86.56% $3,902.93 $3,208.17 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
5535 Mileage reimbursement $253.00 $25.28 $190.18 ($164.90) 13.29% $3,281.46 $705.10 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
5540 Vehicle license expense $0.00 $0.00 $459.40 $461.60 $459.40 $459.40
5550 Cellular phone expense $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $0.00 100.00% $1,177.45 $745.00 $840.00 $840.00
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $1,822.06 $1,625.40 $1,829.79 ($204.39) 88.83% $26,504.67 $20,188.76 $25,109.72 $25,109.72
65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6610 Video expense $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7000 Office supply expense $91.98 $115.47 $255.24 ($139.77) 45.24% $4,467.84 $2,825.65 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
7001 Humane Officer supplies $0.00 $0.00 $3,417.43 $6,941.45 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
7020 Office equipment repair & maint $1,146.60 $830.08 ($830.08) 0.00% $5,229.94 $5,129.70 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
7030 Advertising expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104.00 $104.00
7050 Dues and membership expense $0.00 $0.00 $316.00 $390.00 $170.50 $170.50
7060 Subscriptions expense $604.20 $683.35 $443.65 $239.70 154.03% $8,274.28 $9,260.54 $8,200.00 $8,200.00
7070 License and application fees $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $669.25 $723.25 $1,199.99 $1,199.99
7080 Accounting - in house $281.00 $1,751.50 $229.15 $1,522.35 764.35% $12,246.76 $13,627.55 $12,989.22 $12,989.22
7110 Postage expense $396.00 $167.04 $228.96 237.07% $5,890.36 $5,330.12 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
7120 Telephone expense $159.96 $141.59 $206.49 ($64.90) 68.57% $2,053.72 $1,316.94 $2,177.97 $2,177.97
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October 2023 Profit Loss

2022 2023 2023 2023
Oct 2022 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

7125 Internet expense $109.98 $480.03 $359.00 $121.03 133.71% $1,778.74 $4,543.21 $4,308.00 $4,308.00
7130 TV Expense $65.98 $73.18 $16.89 $56.29 433.27% $844.64 $790.58 $350.00 $350.00
7140 Outside services $500.00 $500.00 $526.32 ($26.32) 95.00% $6,600.00 $6,100.00 $8,000.03 $8,000.03
7150 Bank Fees $18.15 $18.41 $18.50 ($0.09) 99.51% $114.68 $261.86 $222.00 $222.00
7151 Credit Card Fees $211.86 $149.15 $175.43 ($26.28) 85.02% $1,800.30 $2,063.26 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
7152 SafeSave Fees $41.34 $91.49 $56.92 $34.57 160.73% $1,902.05 $2,020.87 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
7153 PayPal Fees $12.96 $9.74 $11.05 ($1.31) 88.14% $226.43 $153.59 $187.71 $187.71
7154 Benevity Fees $0.00 $0.00 $20.88 $14.30 $36.00 $36.00
7160 Insurance - workers compensatio $667.91 $550.75 $550.75 $0.00 100.00% $6,145.25 $10,055.25 $6,609.00 $6,609.00
7165 Insurance directors & officers $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $0.00 100.00% $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $3,974.42 $5,048.16 $3,909.01 $1,139.15 129.14% $62,748.55 $72,298.12 $70,604.42 $70,604.42
75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7500 Building repair & maint expense $2,077.79 $2,189.10 $8,659.75 ($6,470.65) 25.28% $22,361.31 $16,136.78 $24,459.65 $24,459.65
7505 Security monitoring expense $0.00 $0.00 $653.04 $1,521.07 $705.00 $705.00
7510 Heat and electricity expense $2,231.87 $2,088.72 $2,357.33 ($268.61) 88.61% $30,194.51 $29,362.69 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
7515 Trash removal $427.62 $510.81 $519.31 ($8.50) 98.36% $4,891.82 $5,627.41 $6,231.72 $6,231.72
7517 Snowplowing $0.00 $0.00 $4,695.00 $4,620.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
7520 Water and sewer expense $0.00 $0.00 $5,650.40 $5,141.40 $5,305.20 $5,305.20
7525 Building depreciation $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00 100.00% $32,928.00 $30,184.00 $32,928.00 $32,928.00
7530 Building improvement depreciati $687.63 $687.63 $687.63 $0.00 100.00% $8,251.56 $7,563.93 $8,251.56 $8,251.56
7535 Land improvement depreciation $68.31 $68.31 $68.31 $0.00 100.00% $819.72 $751.41 $819.72 $819.72
7540 Insurance property & casualty $475.00 $503.42 $503.42 $0.00 100.00% $5,700.00 $6,041.04 $6,041.04 $6,041.04
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $8,712.22 $8,791.99 $15,539.75 ($6,747.76) 56.58% $116,145.36 $106,949.73 $121,741.89 $121,741.89
8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8010 In Kind Donations Expense $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,000.00 $500.00 106.25% $118,915.00 $101,475.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,000.00 $500.00 106.25% $118,915.00 $101,475.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00
Total Expenses $92,049.27 $111,168.03 $102,202.13 $8,965.90 108.77% $1,169,081.07 $1,162,200.39 $1,240,318.49 $1,240,318.49
Net Operating Income ($58,107.86)]  ($76,726.35)|  ($68,033.17) ($8,693.18) 112.78% ($799,490.06) ($761,334.30) ($865,576.94) ($865,576.94)
Other Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8510 In Kind Donations Income $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,000.00 $500.00 106.25% $118,915.00 $101,475.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00
8520 Gifts and donations income $13,378.44 $9,214.73 $9,284.24 ($69.51) 99.25% $120,188.24 $109,766.00 $122,899.14 $122,899.14
8521 Major Gift Program $1,588.01 $783.46 $804.55 202.69% $48,532.37 $58,176.39 $44,506.32 $44,506.32
8525 Estate Gifts $0.00 $13,849.76 $11,911.16 $0.00 $0.00
8530 Honorarium income $120.00 $185.75 ($185.75) 0.00% $4,549.25 $1,071.47 $3,221.04 $3,221.04
8600 Grant Income $250.00 ($250.00) 0.00% $0.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $750.00
9001 Memorial income $1,614.08 $936.35 $1,459.69 ($523.34) 64.15% $35,838.57 $15,586.97 $27,886.74 $27,886.74
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October 2023 Profit Loss

2022 2023 2023 2023
Oct 2022 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

9002 Coin Cans $496.68 $164.98 $374.91 ($209.93) 44.01% $5,306.94 $4,114.44 $5,206.96 $5,206.96
9004 Spay/neuter clinic income $0.00 $0.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00
9019 Beer & Cheese for Pets Please $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $10,646.80 $15,231.95 $10,139.90 $10,139.90
9023 Walk for Wags income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,275.80 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
9024 Murder Mystery Dinner Income $0.00 $0.00 $1,081.50 $4,535.25 $4,535.25 $4,535.25
9026 Business Sponsored Event $1,869.75 $1,751.64 $2,556.39 ($804.75) 68.52% $47,769.52 $46,107.89 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
9028 Business Matching Gifts $181.21 $38.72 $142.49 468.00% $40,680.32 $35,280.58 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
9032 Aluminum can recycling income $349.80 $275.60 $359.45 ($83.85) 76.67% $4,455.65 $2,808.45 $4,600.00 $4,600.00
9400 Miscellaneous fund raising inco $1,926.98 $1,025.00 $1,792.50 ($767.50) 57.18% $17,670.73 $14,556.32 $17,858.18 $17,858.18
9410 Appeal income $8,699.50 $5,409.00 $11,357.09 ($5,948.09) 47.63% $219,421.97 $199,389.29 $220,000.00 $220,000.00
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $36,955.23 $29,096.52 $36,442.20 ($7,345.68) 79.84% $688,906.62 $626,511.96 $665,603.53 $665,603.53
86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8900 Interest income $0.00 $0.00 $11,025.56 $10,047.01 $9,971.21 $9,971.21
8901 Dividend income $0.00 $0.00 $7,544.38 $2,762.60 $10,304.02 $10,304.02
8902 Unrealized gain/(loss) on invst $0.00 ($182,465.56) $50,328.43 $0.00 $0.00
8910 Realized gain/(loss) on invst $0.00 ($3,000.31) ($20,347.49) $0.00 $0.00
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($166,895.93) $42,790.55 $20,275.23 $20,275.23
9450 Miscellaneous other income $0.00 $0.00 $324.52 ($1.30) $169.17 $169.17
9499 Sales tax discount $10.00 $10.08 $10.00 $0.08 100.80% $120.00 $110.52 $120.00 $120.00
Total Other Income $36,965.23 $29,106.60 $36,452.20 ($7,345.60) 79.85% $522,455.21 $669,411.73 $686,167.93 $686,167.93
Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8909 Investment fees expense $133.58 $0.00 $0.00 $10,992.00 $6,232.90 $11,352.81 $11,352.81
9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9523 Walk for Wags expense $0.00 $0.00 $70.29 $4,785.81 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
9526 Murder Mystery Dinner Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,105.43 $4,036.99 $4,036.99
9527 Beer & Cheese for Pets Expense $0.00 $0.00 $12,790.72 $10,860.84 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
9900 Miscellaneous fund raising expe $12.78 $125.14 ($112.36) 10.21% $1,463.75 $2,171.82 $1,500.01 $1,500.01
9910 Appeal expense $1,929.35 $110.18 $1,242.29 ($1,132.11) 8.87% $70,337.03 $61,499.30 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $1,929.35 $122.96 $1,367.43 ($1,244.47) 8.99% $84,661.79 $83,423.20 $82,537.00 $82,537.00
9970 Bad debt expense $0.00 $0.00 $985.20 $0.00 $1,344.71 $1,344.71
9995 Miscellaneous other expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9996 Over/Short ($29.66) ($0.33) ($18.23) $17.90 1.81% ($32.67) $63.17 ($5.21) ($5.21)
Total Other Expenses $2,033.27 $122.63 $1,349.20 ($1,226.57) 9.09% $96,606.32 $89,719.27 $95,229.31 $95,229.31
Net Other Income $34,931.96 $28,983.97 $35,103.00 ($6,119.03) 82.57% $425,848.89 $579,692.46 $590,938.62 $590,938.62
Net Income ($23,175.90)]  ($47.742.38)|  ($32,930.17)| ($14,812.21) 144.98% ($373,641.17) ($181,641.84) ($274,638.32) ($274,638.32)
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October 2023 Profit Loss Statement - Summary

2022 2023 2023 2023
Oct 2022 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 Oct 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
Total Income $33,941.41 $34,441.68 $34,168.96 $272.72 100.80% $307,852.29 $368,059.24 $310,117.23 $374,741.55
Gross Profit $33,941.41 $34,441.68 $34,168.96 $272.72 100.80% $307,852.29 $368,059.24 $310,117.23 $374,741.55
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $69,040.57 $87,202.48 $72,923.58 $14,278.90 119.58% $658,178.91 $754,189.57 $745,199.99 $926,862.46
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $1,822.06 $1,625.40 $1,829.79 ($204.39) 88.83% $21,875.03 $18,000.87 $21,113.36 $25,109.72
Total 65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $3,974.42 $5,048.16 $3,909.01 $1,139.15 129.14% $43,327.12 $66,179.67 $56,256.20 $70,604.42
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $8,712.22 $8,791.99 $15,539.75 ($6,747.76) 56.58% $90,465.74 $94,332.36 $97,968.57 $121,741.89
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,000.00 $500.00 106.25% $88,260.00 $93,475.00 $80,000.00 $96,000.00
Total Expenses $92,049.27 | $111,168.03 | $102,202.13 $8,965.90 108.77%|  $902,601.80 $1,026,177.47 $1,000,538.12 $1,240,318.49
Net Operating Income ($58,107.86)]  ($76,726.35)|  ($68,033.17) ($8,693.18) 112.78%|  ($594,749.51) ($658,118.23) ($690,420.89) ($865,576.94)
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $36,955.23 $29,096.52 $36,442.20 ($7,345.68) 79.84% $454,727.09 $504,643.60 $462,573.16 $665,603.53
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 ($2,496.40) $0.00 ($2,496.40) ($197,811.12) $40,294.15 $10,238.75 $20,275.23
Total Other Income $36,965.23 $26,610.20 $36,452.20 ($9,842.00) 73.00% $257,340.47 $545,036.90 $473,081.08 $686,167.93
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $1,929.35 $122.96 $1,367.43 ($1,244.47) 8.99% $60,491.57 $67,284.15 $64,601.07 $82,537.00
Total Other Expenses $2,033.27 $310.50 $1,349.20 ($1,038.70) 23.01% $69,265.11 $73,768.18 $73,306.27 $95,229.31
Net Other Income $34,931.96 $26,299.70 $35,103.00 ($8,803.30) 74.92% $188,075.36 $471,268.72 $399,774.81 $590,938.62
Net Income ($23,175.90)]  ($50,426.65)|  ($32,930.17)| ($17,496.48) 153.13%|  ($406,674.15) ($186,849.51) ($290,646.08) ($274,638.32)
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October 2023 Profit Loss

MANAGEMENT BUDGET

Oct-23 Oct-23
Actual Budget Difference YTD Difference| YTD Actual YTD Budget Total Budget

Net Income (47,742.38) (32,930.17) (14,812.21) 92,996.48 (181,641.84) (274,638.32) (274,638.32)

Adjustments worst [
8525 Estate Gifts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($11,911.16) ($11,911.16) $0.00 $0.00
5040 Shelter equipment depreciation $605.29 $605.29 $0.00 ($605.29) $6,658.19 $7,263.48 $7,263.48
5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $0.00 ($934.36) $10,277.96 $11,212.32 $11,212.32
7525 Building depreciation $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00 ($2,744.00) $30,184.00 $32,928.00 $32,928.00
7530 Building improvement depreciati $687.63 $687.63 $0.00 ($687.63) $7,563.93 $8,251.56 $8,251.56
7535 Land improvement depreciation $68.31 $68.31 $0.00 ($68.31) $751.41 $819.72 $819.72
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($22,515.32) ($42,790.55) ($20,275.23) ($20,275.23)
Net Budget for cash flow ($42,702.79)|  ($27,890.58)|  ($14,812.21) $53,530.41 ($180,908.06)|  ($234,438.47)]  ($234,438.47)

Expected contribution from Reserve Account

Mission (animals before budget)

$27,890.58

$27,890.58

$44,438.47

$190,000.00

$234,438.47

$234,438.47

5035 Outside Vet Service $1,695.00 $7,160.43 ($5,465.43) ($23,597.60) $46,402.40 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
5037 Medical supply expense $6,590.49 $4,991.46 $1,599.03 ($8,824.17) $51,175.83 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
5039 Medical Outside Services $255.80 $532.08 ($276.28) ($1,309.16) $6,690.84 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
4146 Services for Partner Shelters ($5,534.47) ($6,551.16) $1,016.69 ($5,303.40) ($55,303.40) ($50,000.00) ($50,000.00)
4147 Other Medical Services ($237.38) $0.00 ($237.38) ($327.37) ($757.97) ($430.60) ($430.60)
$2,769.44 $6,132.81 ($3,363.37) ($39,361.70) $48,207.70 $87,569.40 $87,569.40

Savings for expected expenses
Reserve for vehicle $0.00 $450.00 $450.00 ($4,500.00) $0.00 $4,500.00 $5,400.00
Reserve for building $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 ($12,000.00) $0.00 $12,000.00 $14,400.00
Reserve for technology $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 ($10,000.00) $0.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.00
We should be saving for future $0.00 $2,650.00 ($2,650.00) ($26,500.00) $0.00 $26,500.00 $31,800.00

WORSE WORSE

Measure of Success

HSPC December 2023
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Humane Society of Portage County
IT Status Report —-November 2023

Many of the things | do and help with are like the movie Groundhog Day, we do them every month. Some we
do every week and other are daily activities.

Board Support
e C(Created the board package. (see May 2021 report for details).
o  Worked with Sherri, and board members Beth and Melinda to update the employee manual for 2024.

Updated animal counts at the “Shelter Animal Count” web site
e Physical inventory of animals in the shelter. This process guarantees our computer systems match real
life. Itincreases trust in the system
e Prepared the foster report.

ShelterBoss Software System
o  Worked with software developer to fix problems on ShelterBoss. Additional help was provided to a
shelter similar to HSPC in North Carolina

IT Support
e Contract with Spectrum to provide a network switch with vlan support has been completed. The

ip-address inventory ahs been completed.
e Preliminary Voice over IP meeting was held. New phones on hold waiting on firewall and switch.

Fundraising Support
e Started planning for the Santa Paws event
e Provided counts and logistical data to support Yoga4Paws
e Created the banners for Yoga4Paws

Thank you Yoga 4
Paws Sponsors!
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Humane Officer Activity
e See my humane officer report earlier in the board package for additional details.

Newsletter
e The next newsletter continues to be developed. No significant progress was made in November — The

newsletter will restart with a 2024 edition.
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Staff support
e Transported food and supplies from our offsite storage.
e With dog population at a record high the amount of laundry generated is more than staff can complete.
| spend between 2 and 6 hours a day helping with laundry and dish washing.
Facilities Update
Generator monitoring panel has been installed

RSN

—
KOHLER

e 12 Ethernet ports have been installed in the lobby. They will support the new personal computers, the
printer, credit card machine and video monitoring system

® Curtains have been installed inside the adoptable dog run. The curtains are used when dogs are in the
hallway getting exercise so the dogs in their kennels don’t react as much.
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Vehicle Miles Driven

Transit Transit Chevy
connect #2020- Connect Suburban | Chevy Express
Month 46: #2020-47: #1997-90 Van#2007-02
Jul-22 Odometer 20406 14470 200778 165535
Miles driven 1687 864 277 159
Aug-22 Odometer 21987 15106 201390 165702
Miles driven 1581 636 612 167
Sep-22 Odometer 23185 15883 201391 165786
Miles driven 1198 777 1 84
Oct-22 Odometer 24683 16156 201554 165807
Miles driven 1498 273 163 21
Nov-22 Odometer 25664 16274 201736 165870
Miles driven 981 118 182 63
Dec-22 Odometer 26469 16688 202529 165870
Miles driven 805 414 793 0
Jan-23 Odometer 26697 17357 202529 165895
Miles driven 228 669 0 25
Feb-23 Odometer 26814 17979 202550 166086
Miles driven 117 622 21 191
Mar-23 Odometer 27200 19071 202550 166280
Miles driven 386 1092 0 194
Apr-23 Odometer 28304 19879 202550 166415
Miles driven 1104 808 0 135
May-23 Odometer 30256 20388 202550 166574
Miles driven 1952 509 0 159
Jun-23 Odometer 30841 22590 202580 166728
Miles driven 585 2202 30 154
Jul-23 Odometer 32547 22899 202615 166792
Miles driven 1706 309 35 64
Aug-23 Odometer 34750 22899 202658 166807
Miles driven 2203 0 43 15
Sep-23 Odometer 36008 22899 202905 166886
Miles driven 1258 0 247 79
Oct-23 Odometer 37852 23472 203105 166930
Estimated Miles driven 1844 573 200 44
Nov-23 Odometer 39852 24180 203383 166962
Estimated Miles driven 2000 708 278 32
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Cell phone USage — Spectrum Mobile Humane Officer Calls

Phone | co34 4402 4404 4405 4436 Total
Number
Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs

Sep

o | 259| 21 9 21 87| 10 6 1] 36 o| 397| 34

Oct 242 | 23 9 6| 50 2| 18 a4l s0 2| 369| 37
2022

Nov

2oy | 219| 28 9 2| 54 4 0 o| 22 o| 304| 34
Dec 118| 30 7 o| 46| 11 0 1 5 1| 176| 43
2022

Total | 2519| 210| 96| 45| 631| 90| 164| 46| 623| 26| 4033| 417

lan 158 | 26| 13 ol 8| 12 0 0 3 o| 258| 38
2023

Feb 140| 24| 21 2 2 0 0 0 0 o| 163| 26
2023

Mar 1 41| 17 0 ol 27| 47| 17| 11| 29 o| 214| 75
2023

Apr 195 | 12 0 ol 14| 35| 57| 12| 57 2| 323| 61
2023

May

ors | 226| 28 0 ol 54| 17| 60 7| 27 3| 367| 55
June | 6| 12 0 ol 61| 16| 61| 44| 40 o| 388| 72
2023

uly sl 13 0 o| 48 3| 87| 88| 53 o| 402| 104
2023

Aug

2023 0 0
Sep 202| 14 0 o| 45 6| 47| 67| 61 7| 355| o4
2023

Oct 173 | 12 0 o| 56 3| 42| 40 4 o| 275| 55
2023

Nov

»oas | 156 10 0 o| 54 4| 54| 53 0 o| 26a| 67
Total | 1831| 168| 34 2| aas| 143| a2s| 322 274| 12| 3009| 647

Spectrum is reporting these counts are unavailable

The spectrum web service which reports call volumes has been having problems in September 2023.
Hopefully the call volumes will be available in the next report
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2022 Dog Licenses Sold

35 in December 2021
39 in January 2022
35 in February 2022
76 in March 2022

26 in April 2022

22 in May 2022

11 in June 2022

25 in July 2022

34 in August 2022

26 in September 2022
21 in October 2022
29 in November 2022
379 Total

2023 Dog Licenses Sold

38 in December 2022
53 in January 2023
46 in February 2023
47 in March 2023
20 in April 2023 + 1 replacement tag
25 in May 2023
22 in June 2023
22 in July 2023
20 in August 2023
18 in September 2023
22 in October 2023

3 in November 2023
336 Total
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Primary Printer Counts

g & g
& 3 & - 8 "
P o pls 1= ‘s c
" S| & £ 8 S
£ 8| 3 E| B s 2| 2| =2 5| 8| &
> > > < ] o @ @ @ o o o
g 2| 2| | ¢| &£ &| &| & =z=| | =
Month | 8| 8| &) s| 5| 5| &§| § 8| E|
Sep-22 Meter 53718 8623 18977 17444 7075 6640 30500 4767 12083 103144 29580 27084
Used 7216 969 5451 1042 235 483 848 199 374 n/a n/a n/a
Oct-22 Meter 64733 10032 21717 18309 7554 7291 31188 | 4869 12504 103150 | 29580 | 27084
Used 11015 1409 2740 865 479 651 688 102 421 6 0 0
Nov-22 Meter | 70,072 | 10,901 | 23,601 18,980 | 7,879 7,733 | 32,254 | 5,003 | 12,908 | 103,175 | 29,593 | 27,098
Used 5,339 869 1,884 671 325 442 1,066 134 404 25 13 14
Dec-22 Meter | 75,224 | 11,857 | 25,414 | 20,267 | 8,088 8,118 | 33,072 | 5,210 | 13,402 | 103,354 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 5,152 956 1,813 1,287 209 385 818 207 494 179 1 1
Jan-23 Meter 82437 12859 27513 20924 8345 8524 | 34,365 | 5,431 | 13,985 | 103,666 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 7213 1002 2099 657 257 406 1,293 221 583 312 0 0
Feb-23 Meter 88149 13678 | 29112 21467 8593 8861 | 35,752 | 5,574 | 14,615 | 103,695 | 29,595 | 27,100
Used 5712 819 1599 543 248 337 1,387 143 630 29 1 1
Mar-23 Meter 93845 14313 30279 22053 9151 9506 | 36,658 | 5,737 | 15,197 | 103,934 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5696 635 1167 586 558 645 906 163 582 239 4 4
Apr-23 Meter | 101971 15163 31973 22890 9552 9945 | 38,019 | 5,926 | 15,826 | 104,290 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 8126 850 1694 837 401 439 1,361 189 629 356 0 0
May-23 Meter | 107721 15933 33455 23494 9889 10337 | 38,831 | 6,065 | 16,197 | 104,696 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5750 770 1482 604 337 392 812 139 371 406 0 0
Jun-23 Meter | 115890 16894 | 35274 24037 | 10248 10718 | 39,521 | 6,199 | 16,489 | 105,035 | 29,601 | 27,115
Used 8169 961 1819 543 359 381 690 134 292 339 2 11
Jul-23 Meter | 125637 18765 37530 24769 | 10846 11461 | 40,885 | 6,418 | 17,165 | 105,473 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 9747 1871 2256 732 598 743 1,364 219 676 438 7 7
Aug-23 Meter | 131134 20292 39353 25569 | 11252 11998 | 41,902 | 6,572 | 17,641 | 106,377 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 5497 1527 1823 800 406 537 1,017 154 476 904 0 0
Sep-23 Meter | 136583 21708 | 41547 26384 | 11767 12491 | 43,032 | 6,714 | 18,103 | 107,098 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 5449 1416 2194 815 515 493 1,130 142 462 721 0 0
Oct-23 Meter | 146997 | 23218 | 43752 27375 | 12186 12995 | 44,471 | 6,880 | 18,546 | 107,744 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 10414 1510 2205 991 419 504 1,439 166 443 646 0 0
Nov-23 Meter | 153270 | 26392 | 45761 28331 | 12566 13462 | 45,568 | 7,053 | 18,951 | 108,172 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 6273 3174 2009 956 380 467 1,097 173 405 428 0 0

Vet copier was in the lobby until Feb 2022 Office Manager counts started in September 2022
Vet copier was replaced by Star in August 2022 Back Office counts started late October 2022
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Adoption applications

2023 Cat Applications as of December 23, 2023 (some adoptions involve multiple cats)

c
5| 2 g
sl 2lcle § 2
S 2|52 ol & ol ®
<| 5| el 2| %20 | E
28| | S| T|s|a S| &
8| | o < > >| £ o < o
Sls|=| 5| 22| L] a|o il
<|®%| 2|2 3|38|&|zg|T £ 5| 5 -
T| 88| ®| 3|| | 2|8 2| ol £ | &
E|E|E|E| &|2|c|s|3|=3|<| 2|2 8|28
staws | £ | S| S| &| &S| 8| || 22| 2|8| 2| %
Jan-23| 8 [1 [ 2|7 [5s1 |7 ]0o[4]0o]1]o0] 8] [10]9 |56
Feb-23| 1 [ 1 [ 2|3 [3 [ 8]o[2]0]o]o|2]0]68]|82
Mar-23| 6 | 0 [ 1 | o029 3]o[o]o]o]o] 91 ][4 |8a6
Apr23| 0 oo | 1[3[4[1[3]o|lof[o]5]4]53]88
May23| 0 |0 o[ 1|3 [4]1]2]0o]ofo]| 7 |2][47]|84
Jun23| 0 |o|ofo|24[7][1]3[0o]o0o]o|[16]5]656]88
23| 2 o1 ]of4a |71 [7]o[1][o0o]19]6 901|583
Aug23| 8 | 1 | o]0 [45|6 |6 4] 0[0]o0] 3]0 |100] 59
Sep23[ 7 0o | 5[0 ]45][ 8 [0 |2[0]0]0][20]6]93]p2
oct23| 3 o7 1 ]32[1][1]1[0o]1]0o[25]9]81 |84z
Nov23| 1 [0 | 2] 0[3|3[3[3|]0o[6 |06 [12]71]8%
Dec23| 0 |o[olo|lofoflo]Jololo]J]of[o]o]o
Total 36 | 3 [20 |13 [404 |58 |14 [31] 0| 9 [ 0 |165] 55 | 808|485

Note Adopted The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.
Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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2023 Dog Applications as of December 23, 2023

g3 :

Sl2|Elelo)é _| 8

IlelglS|a|lglo 2 5
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|1 5|l | =| 2|2 T a3 Bl

<| ®%| 2| 2|8|8| 3| 8|¢Z € 5| 5 g

T || 8| 8| 3| 3| 8| | S 2| S| -2

E|E|E|E|l5|2|c|so|ls|=z|<|=|2| 3|8
status | £ | £ | £ | | | S| 8|2 2| 2|2/2|8| 2|2
Jan23[ 3 [0 226 [2]o]lofJolo[1]o]9]2s]H
Feb-23 | 7 0 0 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 129 | 4
Mar23[25 | 0 | 3 [ 4 (101 ]o]olo|l1]o[1]1]46] B
Apr-23| 0 [o [ 3 [ 3 [11]o[3|olo |7 1]2]3[3]48
May23| 9 o[ 3[3[6[1][2]0]ofo|2]o]1]27][1%
Jun23| 2 o[ afo[1n]2]o[3[o[1]o]1]2]2]B
Jul-23| 18] 0|6 |0 |12 5| 1] 1]ol10][1]2]0][56]8
Aug23| 4 o |3 ]ole|4a]2]2]o]6[0][4]0]3]7
sep23| 1 Jol6 | 2[8[1]o]1[o][3[1][1]0]24a]08
oct23[ 14| 04 [ 191 ]o]1[o]1]2][5]1]3 [0
Nov23| 6 [0 [ 3|2 [13|1]of[ofof10[o0o]o]1][3]8
Dec-23| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total |89 ] 0 [37[22[97 21 9 | 8 | 0 [39] 8 16|26 |372] 70

Note Adoptions The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.

Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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Public Visibility Details

Videos created by Sara Theroux (City of Stevens Point) with commentary by Joan Platt

Pets on Parade - November 2, 2023

216 vimas + 2 day= a0
E Cily af Sevens Paim

ivraikble Petz = ths Humans Saciety in Parage Caumy.

Nea

Pets on Parade - October 19,2023

168 vieas + 2 weskzaga
“, Cily af Stevens Paim

Aviksble Peiz 3t 1the Humane Sacisty in Pariag= Caunly,

Pets on Parade - October 5, 2023

437 vimas + 4 weskz g0
i, City af Sievens Pain

Laikable Peiz 3t 1hs Humane Saciely in Parags Caumy

Pets & Personalities on Parade - September 14, 2023

175 views * 1 mamhaga
vA.T, Ciy af Stevens Paim

fraikable Peiz 3t the Humane Saciety in Pariage Caumy

Dolores Glytas presentations and promotions

No report provided.
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Facebook

The following pages show the Facebook posts that were active when the information was extracted.
There are many additional posts that were made during the month and were later deleted. Posts are

regularly deleted to reduce confusion. Here are some examples:

1. Lost and then Found
a. Animalis reported as lost — post is created
b. Animal is found — lost post is deleted — found post created

2. Found and then reunited
a. Animalis found — post is created
b. Animalis reunited — found post is deleted — reunited post created

3. Adoption
a. Animalis promoted as adoptable — post created
b. Animal is adopted — adoptable post is deleted — adopted post added — found post (if

any) is deleted
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November 2023 recap of FaceBook activity (created on December 3, 2023)

New Facebook formats are part of changes made by Facebbook Early April 2022
many of the charts and graphs we had been publishing have not been implemented in “New” Facebook.

“New” Facebook is a term used by Facebook toindicate a new set of contros and layouts for Facebook
Administrators. If / When the charts become available they will be added to our board package

limhrace the SEﬂSﬂll'
GIVB Share Love

~ Adopt .

@ Edit cover phota 73

Humane Society of Portage County

17K followsers - 78 following

o 4DRLALIS i) ([

people — fans

Audience ao
[# Create a post
Thes==values a re based on tota | followeears of your Page or profile

Age and Gender

B hen 1670%
Wiornen  83.30%

ATE
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Page overview [# Create s post [P

Discovery

f.—} Post reach 208832
& Post engagemeant 43200
Mews Page Followsers a7

Interactions

@ Reactions 15504
. Comments 1,154
A Shares L0
|as Photo wisws TETE
b Linkclicks 3832
Other

4y Hide all posts g
B Unfollows 0
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Top 3 Posts for November

Nov 3 Number 1 top post 23,109

a Humane Society of Portage County
= FPublished by Darcy Brman@ - Hovember 3at 251 P -

UPDATE Fuzzie has been adopted!

NEWLY ADOPTABLE - FUZZIE!

If you are interested in adopting an animal, pkass fill out our online application. When your
application is approwved, our Adoption TEam will contact you to schedule an appointment to mest
pets and chooss who to adopt. Here is a link to our online adoption applications
https#/hspowiongfadopt.
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= Post insights

UPDATE Fuzzie has been adopted! NEWLY ADOPTAELE -

| FUZZIE! If you are interested in adopting an animal, plea...

. Published by Cancy Brman @ - Mowem ber 23t 751 PM - @

o Some inzsights are only available when the total is at least 100,

PostIm pressions Post reach
23,486 23,109

Interactions
O O - "
k] 125 3

e Reactions

' Comments

B Linkclicks

”’ Shares

b Other Clicks

HSPC December 2023

Engagem ent
3,843
=t L
u] u]
3c4
84
74
100
245
48
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Nov 17 second highest post 11,061

Humane Society of Portage County
Publish=d by Darcy Brman®@ - Navembar 17 at 1205 Py -

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HIS OWMER!

The sheher-assigned name is Byron, ID# 25439

FOUND 11/17/23 on County Road D and County Road Fin the Town of Grant 'WIL Here is a link to
the Lost & Found list https//hspowiong/ost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date
lost/found” s=quence.

Contact: Humane Society Of Portage County. Call 715-344- 6012 during business hours. If this is
your animal plkass s=e the rechim protocol on our website. Here is the link
https//hspowiogfanimal-contol. When you take the link, sslect "RECLAIM A PET™.

We will not be able to answer inquiries or questions about a found animal on Facebook. Pleass
call 715-244- 8012 for answers to your questions. We are delibeately not posting identifying
information other than a picture and geneml kocation. We want to give the awners the
opportunity to corectly identify their animal to ensure the animal goes to the right home. We will
try to update the listing iffwhen the animal has been reclhimed. There is 3 state mandatony 4-day
hold for eveny stry. After that the animal will be assess=d and may be avaible for adoption. We
cannot “hold” any animal for possible adoption. Pleass check our web site
https/hspewiongfadoptable-animals for all our animals currently avaibble for adoption.
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. FOUMND Do LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HIS
; OWRMNER! The shelter-assigned name is Byron, ID# 25439,
Published by Cancy Brman @ - Movem ber 17at 1208 PM - &

o Some insights are only available when the total is at least 100.

PostIm pressions ) Post reach @ Engagement &

11 889 11,061 177
Interactions i
O O @ ¥ ¥
117 10 ] 0 | ]

a Reactions 145
' Comments 14
b Link Clicks 10
A chares 127
b Other Clicks 267
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Nov 16 Third highest post 10,962

& Humane Society of Portage County
Publishad by Darcy Brman@ - Havember 16 at & 196k -3

FOUND CAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER COWNER!

The shelter-assigned name is Squishmallow ID# 25434

FOUND 11/15/23 on Roslie Parkway in the Vilage of Plowver WI. Here is a link to the Lost &
Found list httpsy/hspowiongost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date bostffound™
saquence.

Contact: Humane Society Of Portage County. Call 715-344-6012 during business hours. If this is
your animal plkeass s=e the recBim protocol on our website, Here is the link
httpsy/fhspowiongfanimal-control. When you ke the link, sskect “RECLAIM & PET™.

We will not be able to answer inquines or questions about a found animal on Facebook. Pleass
call 715-344- 8012 for answers to your questions. We are delibe@tely not posting identifying
information other than a picture and geneml location. We want to give the owners the
opportunity to corectly identify their animal to ensure the animal goes to the right home. We will
try to update the listing ffwhen the animal has been reclimed. Them is a sate mandatony 4-day
hold for every stmy. After that the animal will be assessad and may be avaibble for adoption. We
cannot “hold” any animal for possible adoption. Pleasz check our web site
https/hspowiongfadoptable-animals for all our animals currently avaibble for adoption.
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Post insights

FOUMD CAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELF LS FIND HER

OWRMER! The shelter-assigned name is Squishmallow ID#, .,

Published by Canzy Brman @ - Mowvem ber 16at 6:19 AM - &

o Some insights are only available when the total is at least 100,

PostIm pressions

11,234

Interactions

10z

e Reactions
' Comments

b LinkClicks

” Shares

b Other Clicks

HSPC December 2023

¥
]

© O

= a

Engagement
1394
= Ly
& u]
114
20
]
112
1075
52

HSPC December 2023



Posts for November Note —When an animal stops being adoptable our administrator removes
prior posts from Facebook that referenced the animal.

WOLF % adopted Movember 2062 39 Past reach  [ngagemsnt
Thu, Hav 30 A0 244
SHOOGYEEAR W adopted Mowember 202 3w Past reach  Cngagemant
Thu, Hav 30 11z Tl
GAMELER % adopted Nowember 202 3 Fast raach  [ngagemant
Thu, Hav 30 1.220 10&

FOUMND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIMD HIS OWNER! The shetter-azsigned mme is Thorncnoft, ID#2 543

FOUMD 11,202 3at County Road W and Klondyke 5t inthe Town of Pine Growe WL Herz isa link to the Lost B Past reach  [ngagemant
Found list httpe /i hepowtion st -found. Lost & Found list entries a re in “date kostfound™ sequence Comtact... 3014 136
Thu, Haw I

Thank you Deta Dertal Pl nof Wisoonsin for helping sponsor Yioda 4 Paws! Rast razch - [ngagament
Thu, Hay 0 (=% 23

FOUMND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC HELP U5 FIMD HIS OWMER! The shetter-azsigned mme s Caner, ID#L 0472

FOUND 11,30/ 3at County Road W and Klandyke 5t in the Tomen of Pine Grove WI Here 53 link to the Lost & Past raach Dngagemant
Found list https o hs posiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kostfound™ ssquence. Conmtact ... 277e 15z
Thu, Haw I

Zanyou believe it? It's almost December! Letters From Sama must be ordensd by December 1. 20 no mane
procrastiration & To request a ketter, send the ame and add ress where the letter will ba delivered to Slettars from Past resch [ngagemant

sama Fcfo Porage Courty Business Souncil 855501 Vern Halmes Drive S5 tevens Point, W 54482 Getyour onde... BEZ 7
Thu, Haw I

Thank you Eleni Bray, Rea thar with NesttHome Priority fior helping sponsor Yoga ¢ Pawes! Past raach  Cngagemant
Wiad, Haw 28 1,299 6

FOUNDZAT! HELP FIM D ITS OWM ER! This ot was found 11,272 2 at 1433 Bayshaone Dr, & miles west of Stewens

Point onCounty Road HH, Junction City WI The personwho found it is @ring for tand hascreated anentny inour Past reach  [ngagemant
Loest B Found list Far mane information, hane isa link to the Lost & Found list bitps hspowiong Sost-found. Lost B 2,350 141
Wad, Hay 29

County Courthouss inStevens Point WL The personwho found it isaring for itand as created anentry inour Lost Fast reach  Cngagemant
B Found list For mane information, bere isa link to the Lost 8 Found list https ffhsposeion flost-found. Lost & Foun.. 1875 TE
Wad, Hay 29

UPDATE Both of these dogs lawe been found! Thankes for your halp, LOST DOGS! HELP THEOWHER FIMD THEM!

Rusty and Stimpey were ket 11,29,2 2 from Highway 10 East behind the ol Copps buiding (acress Highway 10 from Fastrasch Dngagemant
El Mezal) in the Towenof Hull WL 4532 37E
Wad, Hay 29

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD ITS OWWNER! The shetter-azsigned mme is Cinmamon D82 5474
FOUMD11/29,/2 23t Rice Stamd Clevelnd Ave inthe City of Stevens Point WI Here i3 link to the Lost & Found list Pastresch Dngagemant

I
‘ FOUNDCAT! HELP FINDITS OWWMER! This catwas found 100012 3 on Chunch Street tao blocks from the Portage:

e

https f hspowiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kbstfound™ sequence Comact Huma ne Societ... 1251 102
Wad, Hay 29

Thank you Kwik Trip for belping sponsor Yoga 4 Fawes! PFastrazch [ngagemant
Wid, Mav 23 11332 30

UPDATE We hawve now added a picture of the found kitty FOUND CAT! HELP FIND THE OWHER! We don't lewea
pictune, but a young. medium-hairgEy @t was found 117292 2 on B@wley 5t near Church 51 in Stevens Point WL Pagt raxch  [ngagemant

The personwho found it =ys "5 hewas crying at my door Stripes weny friend by and A= a colBrwitha bl The... 1491 51
Wad, Hay 29

Thank you Joshua Winter - Independent Fimncal Advisar, Focus Firenca | for helping sponsor Yoga 4 Pawes! Past razch  [ngagamant
Tug Haw 25 1510 23
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KEMWYA hera:) The Adoption Team is baoking for a foster home for me! Kemya isa big s=niorgirl loking for her
'_. 4 E fonewer hame, ar at keast a foster home until she @ n ke adopted. Through no fault of her own. shewaz adopted and Pastreach [ngagement
R =urrendensd dus to her cwiner mowing. Kemya is extremely ob=s= and needsa homethat3n help bargettoa.. 2618 Elri:]
Tuz Hay ZE

OnGiving Tuesday (oramy day that suits woul please click on the Facebook Domate button or @ ke this link to domte

on our wiebsite bttp fseblink donorpedfect comhepogt Thank youl HSPC i currenthy responsible for 194 animalke Past razch  [ngagamant
| Wearne reinforoed by foster hames which at this time are @ring for 32 of those anima ks Wi value our volumesrs... TE1 12

Tug, Maw &

Thanks Meliz=a Langb=hn for wisiting and helping Dolares introd vos pets! This dog will beadoptable soon Watchfor [ngagemant

the post:]
Tug Haw & 1503 110

FOUMDHCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD ITS ©WWNER! The sheher-assigned mme is Ocho ID#E 5473

FOUMD 11,282 3at Oak Yiew Jourt and Oak Yiew Meadow inthe Yilege of Ambearst WL Herz i3 link to the Last Past rexch [ngagamant
8 Found list https ) hspostiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date lostffound™ sequence Comact ... 1353 1
Tug Haw =

Gota lowe ano@nge 3 bbby kitten! Thankes Stewvens Point Hea lth Senvices for letting GBORGIEand Su=nwisit <3

Pa C
Taka this link to 522 Georg ie's pet profike https /fhspowion fanima |7 =25 346 e Lngsgemant

Tug Mayv ZE 214 b
Thank yiou BlEck Lotus Skin Bar for balping sponsor Yoga 4 Faws! Fast razch  [ngagaemant
Tug Mav 22 1,240 [}

OnGIVIMG TUES DAY wee are showing youa few entries from our Facebook album 7202 3 HS PC Adoptions". Todate

in20% 2 wie lawe celebated 518 adoptions « 3 e s== amazing genercsity inour community all year long. TRankwou  Past resch [ngagamant
toenenyone who las given to HS PC! I wou choose to honor Giving Tuesday by making a domation to the sheher, .. R 3=
Tug, Maw &

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD ITS OWHER! The sheher-assigned mme is Moochy ID#2 5470

FOUND 112772 3onaerricourt in the Yilbge of Plowvar WL Here i a link to the Lost B Found list Rast razch  [ngagament
http= ffhspowiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date kostffound™ sequence Comact Humane Societ... 7204 144
ban, Haw 27

MEWLY ADDFTABLE - KARA! Please read her pet profile to lkarnwihat kind of home Kam woul like Take this link to

=== her pat profile https /hepowion fanima [ 7id =2 52 72 If you are imersested inadopting ananimal, pleass fill out Past reach  [ngagement
our anline a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pproved, our Adoption Tea mwill comt@ct wou to schedule an... 4,654 395
ban, Hay 27

1172772 2 CAT OF THEWEEK - MAYDAY! Mayday i3t of the Wissk! Lindssy Kaklow of our Adoption Team =y
*Mayday has b==n here since May of 202 3 5 he'sa weny plEyful &t who do==snt mind comsiomal pets She@nbe Past reach  [ngagamant

chatty at times, but other times loves har mps Looking fora mouser? She i your girll 5 he is independent agile... 1,655 a3
bian, Naw 27

JAFFA % adopted Nowember 2002 29 Past reach  [ngagamant
kgn, Haw 27 13584 T3

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD ITS OWHER! The shelter-assigned mme is Penumbra ID#2 5452

FOUND 117272 2at Center Stand East 5t inthe Yilbge of Rosholt WL Here i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past raxch [ngagamant
http= ffheposwiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kostffound™ sequence Comact Humane Societ... 1632 53
Man, Hav 27

Thank you Fur & Fluff Grooming for helping sponsor Yoga 4 Faws! Fast raxch  [ngagement
bign, haw 27 Q9 3

MEWLY ADDPTAELE - KEN'YA! Kema wasadopted asa young &3t in2011 [picture upper right]. She @me back to

H5PZ in2021 a= a surrender due to her cwener's failing hea lth To put it kind by, we will =y she lad “filled out® Past razch  [ngagamant
[pictures l=ftand lower rig ht). We put Kema on prescription food and anticipated she may nesd to beonthat.. 1286 105
bian, Naw 27

Cigoo, Gink, Penny, and Swest Chesksall@me to HE PC as stays inthe Bst few wesks Sadhy, nobody @meto

reclim them Ewery one of our “guests"™ iz an individualwitha pastand a future Sometimes we koo patof their Rast razch  [ngagament
past stony, a nd sometimes wie awve no idea how they @me to bz homeless The future, howswver, is inour and= ... 1756 =11
ban, hNaw 27
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NEWLY ADQPTAEBLE - NERMAL! Take this link to se= her pat profile https/f hspowiongfa nima [P =22630 If youare

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation s a pprowed, our Past reach  [ngagement
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule a nappointment to meest pets and choose who toadopt Here i3 link t... 2273 1e&
kagn, Hay 27
NEWLY ADDIFTABLE - ERAWMNY Take this link to s== his pat profile https fheposwiong fa nima |7id =2 54 25 If you a e

m imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i=a pprowed, our Past razch - [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule a nappointment to meet petsand choose who toadopt Here isa link t... 1057 AF
kgn, Hay 27

[STILL) LOSTCAT! HELP THE QWM ER, FIM D HIM! Marlinwas lost bte September from Bobby Lane, north of

Backwoods Baron M 2 nd Dr. inthe Townof Hull WL His cwvner created anentny inour Lest 8 Found list dated Past reach  [ngagamant
10410122 O 1172672 3 the cwvner posted the a ppea lwe are sharing hereasking people to continue ooking. For.. 1450 a0
kWan_ Haw 27

i're hoping to help wou throug h Monday morning with these pictures of adomble adoptable HILDA! Take this link
m tosze har pat profile https fhepowiong fanima Li7id =252 76 If wou ane interested inadopting ananimal, peasafillout  Pastresch [ngagament
= ouranline appliation WWhen wour appliation i approved, our Adoption Tea mwill comact you to schedulean... 1,685 a7
kan, Hay 27

iz lawe some add itiora| pictunes of beautiful BLANCA! Take this link to s=e her pet profile

http= fhspowiong fanimali?id =2 5224 If you ane interested inadopting ananimal, pleas= fill out our online Past reaxch [ngagemaent
appliation When your a ppliation i approwved, our Adoption Tea m will comtact you to schedule an appointment to... 1,628 a1
Sun, Haw 24

00 & NOOGIE 11/25,2 3 Micoke Stanke mys “They ane 5o koved S8~ Fast reach  Cngagamant
Eat Haw 25 2,231 111

FOUMD DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP DS FINDITS OWNER! The shelter-assigned mme s Handyrman, I0#E 54ab

FOUMD 1125, 3an Momine Valley lane inthe Towen of Stockton WL Hers is 3 link to the Lost 8 Found list Fastraach  [ngagamant
http= i hepowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kbstffound™ sequence Contact Humane Societ. . 13913 Ter
Zat, Haw 25

LOST DOG! HELP THE OWHNER FIMD HIM! Monty was kst 117222 3 from the corner of Courty Road BB and Courty

Road [ inthe Towen of Almond WL For more information, bare isa link to the Lost & Found list Past reach  [ngagement
http= i hepowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kstffound™ sequence. PLEASE NOTE Although... A0 138
Zat, Haw 25

UPDATE THIS CHIZKEN HAS BEEW RECLAIMED! Thanles for your help FOUNDCHICKEW LOZATED AT HERC!

HELP U5 FIMD HER. OWWHMER! The sheter-assigned mme i Henifer Aniston, ID# 25454 FOUND 1125/ 23onlarmy’s  Pastresch [ngagemaent
Drriviz in the Towen of Hull WL 10,547 220
Zat, Haw 25

M EWLY ADOPTABLE - ELAMCA! Ta ke this link to s2e her pet profike httpe /f hspowlon fanimalPd =25224 Fyouars

imerested inadopting ananimal, plkease fillout our online a pplication When yvour appliation s a pproved, our Past rezch  [agagement
Adoption Tea m will contact you to schedule anappointment to mest petsand choose who toadopt Here isa link t.. 1,234 ¥
Zat Haw 25

NEWLY ADQPTAELE - SHNOOKT! Take this link toaee her pat profilke https ff heposiong fanima |Pid =2 5397 If wouare

imerested inadapting ananimal, pkease fillout cur online a pplication When your a ppliation s a pprowved, our Past reach  Cngagement
! Adoption Teamwill comtact yvou to sched uke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here isa linkt... 11:4 45
Zat, Haw 25

NEWLY ADQPTAELE - PAPAYNA! Take this link to see his pet profile https /i hepowiong & nimal™id =2 5220 1f youarne

imerested inadopting ananimal, plkease fillout our online a ppliation When your appliation is a pprowved, our Pastreach  [ngagement
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule a nappointment to meest pets and choose who toadopt Here i3 link t... 28Tl 175
Sat, Haw 25

N EWiLY ADCPTABLE - STORMY! Take this link to se= his pet profile https //hspowion fanima lPid=25217 Fyouare

imerested inadopting ananimal, plkease fillout our online a ppliation When your appliation s a pprowved, our Past razch  [ngagamant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule a nappointment to meet petsand choose who toadopt Here isa link t... 1,154 A
Zat, Haw 25

UPDATE Piffles has beenadopted! HEWLY ADOPTABLE - ALEXIE, EMO KT, GEQRGIE, MICHAEL O'YSTER, PIFFLES,

PORNI SHOTAKE. and TERRA! PLEASE NOTE The Adoption Team is notable to hoM a specific kitten foran Pazt reach  [ngagemant
adopter, If thare i a cer@in kitben youwoul like to mestfadopt. please submit your a ppliation without deby. Aft... 2E2 157
Zat Haw 25

ADQPTAELE KITTEME - AREPA, AURORA, CTABATTA, FOCACTTA, HUMPHREY, MAAN, and PHILLIP! PLEASE NOTE

The Adoption Team i notable to hol a specific kitten foran adopter. If there i3 carain kitten you woul like to Past razch  [ngagemant
me=t/adopt, pleass submit your appliation without deby. After wougetanapproval email, ma ke yourappointme... 1267 -
Zat, Haw 25
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UPDATE THIS CATS DWWHER HAS BEEN FOUMD! Thanks for your help FOUNDCAT! HELP FIND THEOWMER!

This @t was found 112223 in Mill Cresk near Club 10 bar (1802 County Rd HH) west of Stewens Point inthe Tawn  Pastresch [ngagemant
of Zarson WL The personwho found it &qring for it 1168 el
Fri Haw2d

Lind==ny Kra klowe of owur Adoption Team revea k= “T@wght MUGS and MO MO codd ling!1™ Take this link to s2e Mo

M= pet profile https fhsposiong fanimal?id =2 5222 Take this link to 22 Mugs" pet profile Rast reach  [ngagamant
http= ffhepowiongfa nimalifid =24837 If you are intenested inadopting ananimal, pkeass fillout ouronline... 2908 194
Fri, Haw 24

It's not oftena human ina picture @n "out-cute” the anima ks, but this may prove it's possible Weadd ourthanks o

Pairt Embroideny and Scre=nand a nother dose of tha nks to Ama Marie Yoga. Get your regist@tion in for Yoga 4 Rast reach  Dngagamant
Faws! 1260 TE
Fri Haw2d

Doyou lavea pet whowa nts to mest Sama? The ploe to be is Pet Photos with Sama on December 9 at the HSPC
Sana Paws 20 2 Holiday Cekbrtion! Don't awvea pety Guess wiat, wean helpyouwith that too:] Poster pats Past razch  [ngagemant

ARZHIE and GAEA A= just 2 of our swesties who need homes Maone informationat httpehspowiong fewvamts, 1457 EE
Fri, Haw 24
FUZ/TE % adopted Movembsar 20E 3 Past raach  [ngagemant
Fri Haw 24 3708 39
MOREL W adopted Mowembser 202 29 Morelwent to the ame home as Cota! Pastreach [ngagamant
Fri, Haw 24 1475 29
COTTA W adopted November 202 2% Cotta went to the ame hame as Morel! Pastreach [ngagamant
Fri, Haw 24 2457 151
STARGAZER W adopted Mowember 206 23 Fagtrazch  [ngagement
| Fri Hav 24 1751 11z
The 5th Annmea | Dowemtowen Stevens Point Christmas Cawl is coming! Prooesds benefit Big Brothers Big Sisters of - r
CentaliWistonsinand HEPC!! "l;";; ““’9"’"::
Fri, Haw 24

UPDATE THEOQUWHER OF THESE DOG5 HAS BEEM FOUMD! Thanks for your help. FOUND DOGS! HELP FIND

THEIR. OWNERIS)! These 3 dogs described 3= 2 Beaglesand 1 wehite Huskey wane found 11/24/2 2on0akdale Dr Past razch  [ngagamant
b=tewmen County Road TTand County Road O inthe Town of Lam@rk WL The parson who found them s cring for.. A ERE 03
Fri Haw

LOST DOG! HELP THEQWMER. FIMD HER! Cooowas bost 11,212 2 fiom Plower Pine Yillkge on Forest Drive inthe

Yilage of Plover WL For mane information, here isa link to the Lost & Found list https ffhspowiong flost-found. Lost & Past resch [ngagement
Found list entries are in “date kst found ™ s=quence. PLEAS E MOTE Although v are sharing this information on... 5124 363
Fri Haw 2

FOUMDCZATS LOOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD THELR OM ERI The shater-azsigned mmes anz 5azs Squesh I0#

25459, Syweat Dumplin I0#E 5460, Acorn I0#2 5461, Butternut ID# 2 5962 and Punkin ID# 25463 FOUMD 112323 Past reach [ngagement
at Torun Rd and Fairview O inthe Towenof Hull WL Here ks a link to the Lost 8 Found list https fhspoationg fost - . 20Es 11&
Fri Haw 2

Thank youWisconsin's Wa iting Pets for belping inour s=arch fora home for SPARKLER. If ywou hawe amy questions

about S parkler, please email the HSPC Adoption Tea mat adoption® hspowiong. They @n tellyvouabout our suooess Pastresch [ngagemant
with options suchas *d@pers” and explin the possibility of fostering with the option toadopt Take this link tos=e... 2587 216
Thu, Hav 2%

FOUMD DOG LOCATED AT HSPZ! HELR US FIMD HER. QW MER.! The sheler-assigned mme is Aursla, ID#E 5458

FOUMD 11/23/2 3onCounty Road W near Klondyke Strest inthe Town of Pine Grove WL Here 3 link tothe Lost & Pastreach Dngagamant
Faund list http=f heposiongfost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in“date kostffound ™ sequence Contact .. CaTs L=y
Thu, Hay 2%

Wiz are g@ateful for the opportunity to belpanimak in ne=d and for the wwondeful community that supports our Pastrazch  [ngagemant

mizsion Thank yow
Thu, Hay 2% 1420 7e
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WINSTOMN wants a family! Pkease nead his pet profile to find out what ty p2of home he need= Ta ke this link tosss
his pet profile bttps /i hspowiongfa nima [ 7id =2 5019 If you a re interested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our Past razch  [ngagamant

online appliation When your a ppliation i approwved. our Adoption Tea mewill com@ct you to schedukzan... 4487 437
Yiad, Naw 22
) »"'f‘_ ARCHIE i =till kaoking fora home # Pleass read his pet profile to find out what type of family is best for thisyoung
; .-r guy ;] Take this link to s== his pet profile https /i hspowiong fanima [7id =24775 If you a re imerested inadopting an Fast rewch Cngagemant
ax Fa¥| animal pkass fillout our onlinea ppliation When your a pplication &a pproved, our Adoption Tea mewill comact wo... 53765 445
PRl ved hav 22
FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPCE HELP US FIMD HIS QW HER! The sheler-assigned mme is Barma by Jonses I0#
25457 FOUMD 11227223 at Rice Stand Clevelnd Awve inthe City of Stevens Point WL Here isa link to the Lost & Past reach [ngagemant
Found list https o hepoeeiong Sost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kstffound™ sequence Contact ... 2,115 124
Wad, haw 22

MEWLY DO PTABLE - WIDOF! Ta ke this link ta == his pet profile https /#hspowi crg fanimalPid =2 5417 Fyouare

imterested inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowved, our Rast reach  Dngagamant
Adaoption Tea m will comact you to sched ule anappointment to mest pets and chooss who toadopt Hereisa linkt.. 2,135 Sen
Wiad Haw 22

SALAMI has joined the kitties inthe group room whenz she relishes the fresedom to rollaround (DK, there may lawve

b==na little @tnip imioheed.] Take this link to see har pat profile itpe ) hepowion AnimalYid =2 5245 If you are Past reach  Cngagemsnt
imterested inadopting ananimal, please fillout our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is approwved, owr.. 11559 1=
Wiad, Naw 22

Some kitties are @mer-shy. And then there's MUGS! Just 3y “smile” and she fBshes those greeneyes at you O

Take this link to 522 her pet profile https /S hepowiorg fanimal?id =24837 If wou are imerested inadopting ananimal.  Fastresch Dngagamant
pleas= fill out our online a ppliation WWhen your appliation is a pprowved, our Adoption Tea mewill comact you bo... 1102 4]
Wiad, haw 22

MO MO! Lacks likea king of the jungle, but he's just a softie « 3 Ta ke this link to se= his pet profile

http= ffheposion fanimalifid =2522¢ If vou are interested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online Past razch  [ngagamant
appliation Whenyour appliation is approved, our Adoption Tea mewill comact wou to sched ule ana ppointment to... 1.1z7 =)
Yiad, Naw 22

LIMEQ is abways watching for anopportunity to get some kowvin' Ta ke this link o s=2 his pet profile

httpe= i hepowiong fanima [id =2 5 303 If you a e interested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our anline Past reach [ngagement
applation Whenyour appliation is approved, our Adoption Tea mewill comact wou to sched ule ana ppointment to... Qa7 51
Wiad, Haw 22

Wiz Fawe some new pictunes of FLZZ! 5 he @me to us mighty shy, but she las discowvered huma ns @n be quite nice

=3 Take this link to s=2 her pat profile bttps ff hspowiong fanima [7id =2 5 102 If you a re inbenested inadopting an Past reach  Cngagemant
animal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation = a pprowved, our Adoption Tea mewill comact ya... 2231 13&
Wad Haw 22

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP US FIMDITS OWHER! The shelber-assigned mme i Stuffin D2 5458

FOUMD 11/22/2 3 at Sunsst Aveand Hilkzrest Drinthe Yilbge of Park Ridge W1 Here 53 link tothe Last & Found list  Past resch Dngagement
http= ffheponiong fost-found. Lest & Found list entries ane in“date kbstfound ™ sequence Comact Hurmane Societ.. 1035 53
Wiad Haw 22

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC!I HELP US FIMD ITS OWHER! The sheler-assigned mme s Green Bean ID#2 5455

FOUMD11,22,23at Torun Rd near Fairviews Dr in the Town of HullWIL Here i a link tothe Lost & Found list Past reach  Cngagemsnt
http= ffheponiong fost-found. Lest & Found list entries are in“date kostffound™ sequence Comact Hurmane Societ.. 274 A&
Wiad, Naw 22

e are re- posting kost dog «Chief with some add itioral pictures LOST DOG! HELP THECWHMER FIND HIM! Chief was

lost 11188 3 from 2007 Sunset Lake Rd, Amberst Junction WL For mone information, bane s a link to the Lost B Fagt rezch  [ngagemant
Found list http= f hepoeiong Sost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kbstffound™ sequence PLEASENOTE.. 10,105 G563
Wiad, Naw 22
Lomkes like Corg i Yoga was=a bit hit! Thanks Bosiiowe Meoww Boutique, Stewens Poimt, pups, and participants « 3 Past reach Cngagamant
Wuad, Hav 22 14731 225
. SPRIMGFIELD % adopted Wowembsr 202 3% Fast raxch  Cngagamant
Tuz Haw 2l 1531 121
S0 DA POP % adopted Nowembsr 206 3 Past reach  Cngagemant
Tuz Haw 2l 1,255 a7
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SHADOW S harty 11,2123 Je=sia Mews =y “Shadow isdoing greatand just kowves my mom They ane like 2

Ra L
pienes of the pie He'senjoying his new forswer home™ sreseh Lngagamant

Tug Haw 2l 1247 ]
LOYE-BUG " adopted Nowembsr 2002 3 Past rezch [ngagemant
Tug, Haw 2l 1,305 =1
SLUIME % adopted Mowember 202 3 Past rezch  Cngagemant
Tug, Haw 2l 1,31z ag
MOOSH Mustafo 11,2172 3 Karen Bartlett = ys "M ustafo i now Mooshand LOWING ber new home™ Past rezzh Cngagamant
Tug, Haw 2l 1,550 1z0

‘foga 4 Pawes is Decembsar 10! To remind you of the value of 3 good stretch on the floor, we gathensd picof some of

our currenthy adopable kitties bally-up ] Below weans paszsing along the mez=ge froma recent post by Ama Marie Pastreach [ngagemant
‘foga who =3 - We're kess than THREE WEEKS out fromaur ewert! It's time o get registensd!! 000 The deadline... 216 12
Tug Haw 2l

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HEPCHHELP US FINDITS OWMER! The shetter-azsigned mme is Butterbean ID# 25452

FOUND 11,212 2at Bdgewwood Rd Northand Dainy Lane in the Townof Shaon WL Here i a link to the Lost & Past rezch [ngagamant
Found list bttp= /' hspowiong flost -found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kostffound™ sequence. Comact .. 1232 =]
Tug Haw 2l

FOUNDCATS LOCATED AT HEPC HELP US FIMD THEIR OWHER! The shetter-azsigned mmes are Hulbbaloo IDH#

e
i
<&
-
-,
i

25451 and Hoopb IER 25452 MOTE These kittens are getting medialar= (Amy animalthat comes to us gets Rast rezch  Dngagamant
medial3 e, but sometimes imta ke photos @use specialooncern forour follewszrs] FOUND 1121233t 0M.. 3578 416
Tug Haw 2l

CAUGHT RED-HAMDED! S, Miss MALEFICENT looks at me with those innooent eyves and =ys she's justgaoing to

wiander dowen to the othercornerand sy "hi® 1o Snoweshoz Itell herfine Snowshos 53 good - bkoking guy. I@nsee Pastresch [ngagemant
why she might lawea crush A bit BterIgBnoe cwer, and thene she iswith ber paw in his @ge Trying to hod lands... 3560 32
Tuz Haw 2l

1152023 CATQF THE WEEK - SUMDAY! SUNDAY i at of the Wesk! Linds=y Kraklow of our Adoption Team ays

E‘Hi—' Sunday @me to the sheltter in December of 2022, A ot of people lave worked with hertoget hertocomearound o Pastreach Dngagemant
ﬂp‘ humans She i waiting for the rig bt parsonwho’ll 13 ke har homeand be patient with bar. & ba owes other kitties! Sh.. 1435 a7
bian Hagw

Executive Director 5 herriGa k- Teske dechres "iWhat a funway toend the day! Tha nk you toGirl Soout Troop 7256

They weant ona tour of the S hekerand brought indomations for the animake A spac@l nod goes to the Girl Soout Pastreach [ngagement
leader lennifer Sondekkiand all the Maoms who pb nned and atbended the outing. Thanles forooming to the sheltber” 2104 152
kan, Haw 2l

A5 ABE W adopted Mowember 2002 3% Past rezch  Cngagemant
kan, haw 20 1088 T

FOUNDCAT LOCZATED AT HS RS HELP US FINDITS QWM ER! The shelter-az=igned mme i Kerfuffle [origimalby was

Gluestick]) ID#2 5450 FOUND 11,2002 2 at Center Stand East St inthe Vilage of Rosholt WL Here i5a linktothe Lost  Pastrasch Dngagamant
8 Found list hitps ffhspowiong flost-found. Lost B Round list entries ane in“date kbstffound ™ ssquence Comact... 2414 132
ban, Hagw X

FIOOT was adopted 3 fewt daysago The home didn't work out, and this beauty isadopableagain <3 Take this link
tovsss har pet profile httpsfhepowion fanimal?id =2 5318 If you are imerssted inadopting ananimal. peasafillogt  Past reach [ngagemant

our online appliation When your a ppliation i approved, our Adoption Team will comact you to schedulean.. 370 422
Man, haw A

] CIMGHY % adopted Mowembsr 202 2w Fast rezch Dngagemant

" Man, haw A0 1.15% 85

MEWLY ADDFTAELE - ARTIOMA! Take this link to see her pet profike hitps /7 hspoaion 2 nimalPid =25 324 I you

W ar=inter=sted inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation i approved, aur Rast rezch  Dngagamant
,!i' % Adoption Teamwill comact you to sched uke ana ppointment 1o mest petand choose who toadopt Hereisa linkt.. 2,547 Firi
bian, Haw

HSPC December 2023 58 HSPC December 2023



& TIPTOES 117202 3 Ashley Hansen 3ys "His new sister is 2o encited 1™ Past rezch  Cngagemant
kan, hay 20 1,280 (=)

NEWLY ADDPTABLE - CASHMERE! Take this link 1o s== his pet profile httpe /) hspowion fanimalid =25 242 If ywou

anz imernested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online appliation When your appliation is approwed, our Past razch  [ngagamant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to scheduke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hezisa link t... D432 -1
kan, hNaw 20

MEWLY ADOFTAELE - PAULY DI Take thiz link to 22 his pet profile https £ heposion fanima 7 =25 298 Fyouars

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pproved, our Past resch Cngagamant
Adoption Tea m will comact you to scheduke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Heeisa link ... 10800 A
kan hav X0

' AYA W adopted Nowvember 202 3% Yaya went to the ame homeas Papa Rzl Fast reach Cngagemant
Wan, hay 20 1.240 =1

PAPARAZTT % adopted November 202 5% Papam@zzi went to the =@ me home as Yaya! Past resch Cngagamant
Wan, hay 20 1326 101

TIPTOES % adopted Mowvembser 202 2w Past reach  [ngagemant
Wan, hay 20 £917 71

JUME 1172022 June's family =ay= "1 thoug ht I wwould give youan update on June 5 he las beendoing well onwalks

and even meta @lmokder Bb she likes to follwe around whenwe walk She @z only led oneaocident inthe howse Pastrescn Cngagemant
bt w2 N’ picked up on her cues 5 he bowes to cudd ke on the couch during mowvies but also lowes togooutsideand.... 2674 31
kan, Haw 20

- Lookes like kitten PHILLIP i practicing his smile for Pet Photos with Samal You'ne imeited to bring your petis) to Sana
| Pawis 202 3 December 3 at Artist & Fare in Plover far photos with Samta. There willabo bea variety of vendortables,  Pastreach Dngagement
=ffle bashets, free pup cups courtesy of Mission Coffes, friend by people, and gene@l good will toward all:] Se=the.. 1129 %
an, Hay 20

LOST DOG! HELP THE QWM ER. FIN O HIM! Makoolm was bost 537 3 from la kel nd Rd in Foo la ke (Dodge Courty)

WL His crweners noticed a resemblance toa stay dog “Bvron” thatame into HS P recenthy, UPDATE "Byron” not Pastreach Dngagament
the missing Malolm But wie @n=till belp Malkolm's cwners and watch for him = 3We ane sharing the LDoW fhyer f... 1273 41
kan, Naw 20

InOctober wegot @lkalkerting us toa smalldog s==n near the Wisconsin River. The Huma ne Officer who nesponded

tothe @lk spotted the dog, but the dog wasn't neady to b= rescued. Instead, he led the Officeralong thashore to Fast reach  Cngagemant
whenza @t was hunkersd dowen Both a nima ks wearne then broug bt 1o the sheher. Theay received medialan, food.... 2,240 Pz
kan, Naw 20

FOUNDCAT LOCZATED AT HS P! HELP US FIMD HIS QWM ER! The shelter-azsigned mme i Dig it 0822 506

FOUND 11,1922 at Torun Bd and Fairwiew Or inthe Townof Hull WL Digitwas adopted from HSPCand lasa Past razch  [ngagamant
1 microchip sowe anea ko tying to comact his owener in other ways Hene isa link to the Lost & Found list.. 2,127 ica

Sun, Hay 19

FOUMDZATS LOOCATED AT HEPC! HELR US FIMD THEIR OWWHER! The sheltter-assigned mmes ars Martia I0#

25443 and Knickars DID#2 5444, FOUND 117192 3 at Gume Rd and Zounty Road I in the Towen of Lmaood T Past rexch [ngagement
Herz iz a link to the Lost & Found list https ffhsposiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in“date kostfound... 1185 L
Sun, Hay 19

Zat haw 1§ 1513 110

LOST DOG! HELP THE QWM ER. FIN D HIM! Chisf was bost 1171872 3 from 2007 Sunsst La ke Rd, Amberst Junction

WL For mane information, here isa link to the Lost B Found list bttpe £ hspowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list Past reach  [ngagemant
entries are in “date kstfound” sequence PLEASE MOTE Althoug b we ane sharing this infiormation on Facebook, th... 14419 ]
Sat, Haw 12

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HER OWWHNER! The sheter-azsigned mame is Indy ID#E Gdd2

FOUND 11,1872 2at Plea=ant Wiew Drand Parksay Or inthe City of Stevens Point WL Henz is3 link to the Lost B Past reach  Cngagemant
Found list https ffhepotiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries anz in “date lostffound™ sequence Contact .. 1522 =11
Zat, Naw 12

i KRIS P 117182 2 le=s Hartig =3y= "He i making himself at home quite niczhy 0 Past resch Cngagamant
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MEWLY ADDFTARLE - LIMDS EY! For mare Lindssy, === the video staff member Rhyan Memzoff added inthe

comments Take this link to see her pat profile bttps /' hspowiong fanimal™id =25373 If vouare imerested in Past reach [ngagemant
adopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is 3 pprowved, our Adoption Tea mewil... 4434 2E0
Zat Maw 12

KRIS P % adopted Nowvember 202 2 Past reach  [ngagemant
Zat, Mav 1E 2730 480
AR W adopbed November 202 2 Past reach  [ngagemant
ot Way IE 2107 199
KRUEGER % adopted Mowember 20229 Past reach  [ngagemant
Zat, Mav 1E 2414 162
JACKEOM % adopted Mowember 20229 Past reach  [ngagemant
Zat, Mav 1E 2845 245

FOUNDZAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP LS FIND HER. OWHNER! The shehter-assigned mme is Esmeraka ID#2 5441
FOUND 11183 0n Eawley Strest inthe City of Stewens Point WL MOTE This @t@ame into the shefteron 11718 Past reach [ngagamant

but weas= origimalby found around 11703 The &3t la=a microchip, but it is not reqistered and @nnot be used to find th.. 3714 iz
Zat, Waw 1E

JUME W adopted Mowvembsr 202 3 Past reach  [ngagemant
Zat Mav 1E 815 254

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEM FOUND! Thanks forwour help LOSTZAT! HELP THE QWM ER. FIN D HIM! Ioba bod

Past n L 1
wias kst 117122 2from thearea of ChurchStand 5 haurette 5t inStevens Point WL ren HpagEmE

Zat hav 15 1207 1:4
Hurma pe Society of Porage Courty updated their oowver photo, Past rezch  [ngagemant
Fri Haw I7 1 1z
MIR % adopted Nowembsr 2062 3 Past reach  [ngagemant
Fri Haw 17 147= 112

FOUMDZAT LOCATED AT HSPCHELP US FIMDITS OWHER! The shelter-azsigned mame i Styles ID#E 5440

FOUND 11172 3on5tate Higtway 54and County Road BB inthe Town of Buema ista WL Here 3 linkto the Lot Past resch [ngagemant
8 Found list http=ffheposiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kostffound ™ sequence Comact... 2E85 183
Fri Haw 17

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPZ! HELP US FIMD HIS OWHRER! The shehter-assigned mame is Byron, ID#2 5433

FOUND 11,182 2 onCounty Road Dand Sounty Road Finthe Townof Gamt WL Hereisa linktothe Lost & Found . Pastresch [ngagemant
list http= fhepowiong flost- found. Lost B Found list entries a e in “date lostfound™ s=quence. Comact Humane.. 110&1 77
Fri Haw 17

G
Fit
K3
W
L
@
&
3

It's not too Bte for your busine=s or organzation to be part of Ama Marie Yoga's “Do Good, Fesl Good™ mowement!

‘fou hawe until Mowembsar 20 to reg ister 3= 3 sponsaor for Yoga 4 Paws From PLATIMUM PUP to KITTY PURR, ywour Past razch  [ngagamant
support isapprecated. More information onsponsorshipat hitps s, hsposeiong fsponsondp And evenrone is.. Q98 1=
Fri Naw 17

FOUMD DOG UOZATED AT HSPC! HELP S FIND HER OWWKER! The sheter-assigned mme i Swest Cheslbs, I0#
25438 FOUMD 117162 2 onState Highway 54 and Harding Awenue inthe Town of Plowver WL Here isa link to the Past reach [ngagement

Lot & Found list https s hsposwiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kostfound™ sequence Contact.. &051 El-r)
Fri Haw I7
o oy
&= Looking fora respite as the holiday momentum buikls? Howe about combining yoga with congis? Past razch  Dngagamant
Fri Naw I7 3465 118
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UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEW RECLAIMED! Thanks for your help FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIND

HI= O ER! The sheter-azsigned mme is Douglbs, ID#2 5437 FOUMD 117162 2 on Hummel Lane inthe YilBgeof  Pastresch Cngagemant
hiting WL 4291 433
Thu, Hay 14

LOWE BUG says she'd b ba ppy to halp someone with Christrmas cormespondencs - just showe ber the emielpes that

ne=d s=aling ;) I wou'd like someone specialtogeta ketter from Sa ma CZhwus, the Porage County Business Souncil, Past razch  Dngagament
Inc Ambaz=adors are partnering with 5ama to make that ke ppen To request a ketter, s2nd the mmeand addess... 1928 A
Thu, Havw 1a

FERC % adopted Nowembsr 202 3 Past reach  Cngagemant
Thu, Hay 14 £E11 fLE

ROXAMMESPatsy Swine 11162 3 Cark Farme s3y= “Roe@nne bagging toget inthe houss! She is sooooo loud and

: Past LI t
" acreeches ifshecan't find me™ o ngagIman

Thu, hav 16 5124 &7

F
= ABERDEEM % adopted Mowember 202 39 Fast rezch  Cngagemant
Thu, Haw 15 ran] 141
RO DO % adopted Nowember 206 3 Past raach  Cngagemant
Thu, Haw 15 1388 102

Do youenjoy participating in the genenosity of Giving Tuesday? If you pln to g ive on Nowvembsr 28, please consider

esttend ing wour support to the Hurma ne Society of Portage County. Inthe first 10 months of 2023 HSPC ez takenin Pastreach Dngagamant
181 =urrenders, 622 stAys. and kad 51 births 3t the shelter. e Ave celebrated 264 recBim=and 483 adoptions ... 1014 ]
Thu, Hav 14

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPCI HELP US FIMD ITS QWHER! The sheler-assigned mme i Bawmy ID#E54 25

FOUND 11,16/ 2 0n Mestan Drand 5tate Highway 54 in the Towen of Plower WL Henz isa link to the Lost 8 Found Past reach  [ngagement
list httpe i hepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries ans in “date boetfound” sequence Comact Humane.. 995 E1
Thu, Hay 14

FOUNDCAT LOCATEDR AT HSRC! HELP US FIND HER 01N ER! The shattar-azsigned mme is 5q uishma liow I0#

25434 FOUND 11,152 2an Rosm lie Parkeay in the YilBge of Plower WL Hers 53 link to the Lost B Round list Past rezch Cngagemant
http= ffhspowiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date kost/found ™ sequence Contact Hurmane Societ.. 105952 1.294
Thu, Hay 14

FOUND DOG! HELP FIMD HIS OWNER! This dog was found 11515/ 3 at Monnoe Aveand State Highway 54 inthe

Tewen of Plover WL The personwho found him is cring for himand lescreated anentry inour Lost & Found list For Past resch Dngagement
mare information, here 53 link to the Lost & Found list httpsffhsposwiongflost-found. Lost & Found listentriesans .. 2519 c1r
Wad Haw 15

WILCAWOIO D is 3 cuddler, but heakeo is curiows (he 15 a @t afterall and & curious right nowe about when hewill b=

adopted! Wikdwood as tested positive for FIY [Feline immunadeficiency wirs). FIY < nnot be tansmitted to peopke. Past resch Dngagement
FIW @nanly b= pazsed fromcat toat if the FIY @t bites another @uwsing a deepwound. To pactice the highest... 25T 08
Wad Haw 15

SNIZKERS =till need=a home! At not-quite-2 -yea rs-oM, she s wery ready to be out of the shelerand st laving

adwentunes with har new fa mily ;] 5 nickers has tested positive for FIWV (Feline immunodeficiency wires). FIV@nnot b Past resch Cngagemant
tRmemitted to people FIY @nonly be passed from ot toct if the FIV @t bites another @ using a despwiound. To.. 2170 1:4
Wad Haw 15

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP US FIMDITS CWWNER! The shelter-assigned mme i Shoopy I0#E 54323

FOUND 11715723 at Rice 5tand Clevel nd Ave in the City of Stevens Point WL Here i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past rescn Dngagemant
http=ffheposiong flost-found. Lest 8 Found list entries are in “date kostfound ™ sequance Comact Hurmane Societ.. 2124 12&
Wvad, Haw L5

LOST CAT! HELP THE OWHER FIMD HER! Stell was bost 11,05, 3 from County Road EE, southof Standing Rocks

Park in the Towen of Buera Wista WL The owner las created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mone information, Past reach  [ngagement
her= i=a link to the Lost B Found list ttps /i hepowiong fiost-found. Lost B Found list entries a re in “date lostffound .. 1008 32
Yvad, Haw L5

NMEAESORN

LOST AT HELP THEOWHMER. FIND HIM! Purma was kst 11,062 3 from the area of County Road T off US Higheay

10 in the Towen of Ambearst WL Far mane information, bere i a link tothe Lost & Found list bttps () hepoediong Sost - Pastrazch  Dngagamant
found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kst found™ sequence. Please scoll down to the 11,006, 2 entries to fin... 2511 152
Wied Hav 15

&
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UPDATES pringfied has beenadopted! Winong Turn still ne=d=a home « 3 This i3 weny brief video, but s=ff member
Lind=z=y K@kl @ ptured a bit of evidence for herclBim that "5 PRIMGFIELD and WROMG TURM both kowe to bowe up Past resch [ngagemant
£ onyou!! They are kitty friends O0 " Ta ke this link tos==Wong Turn's pet profile bttps hspowiong fanimaly... 2,385 131
] Wiad, Hav LE

NEWLY ADDPTABLE - ABEY! Take this link tose= her pet profile https fhepowion fanima l7id =2 5 341 If youare

% imt=rested inadopting ananimal, pkease fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation s approwved, our Past reach [ngagamant
I Adoption Tea m will comact wou to sched ule anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Henzisa linkt... 2.584 1761
Tuz Haw 14

FOUNDCATS LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND THEIR 0N ER! The shelter-azsigned mamesare Rebeo= I0H#

25473, ¥adenID#2 5424, Imogen I# 25425, Andarm ID#2 5426 and Tairn ID#2 5427 FOUND 11/14/23at County Past resch [ngagemaent
Road Jand 9th 5t inthe Town of Stockton WI Hers i3 link to the Lost & Found list https ffhspowiong fost-found. .. 2011 126
Tug Haw J4

UPDATE THIS CAT HAS BEEN FOUND! Thanks for your help, LOST CAT! HELP THEOWHER FIND HIM! Odinwas

kg C
kst 1171442 2 from 500 Wad keigh 5t in Stevens Point WL wrewh Lngagement
Tug Haw 14 lezs 25

LOST CAT! HELP THE QWWNER, FIMD HIM! Marlinwas kst 100012 2 from Bobby Lo in the Town of Hull WL The

cwyner has created anentny inour Lost B Found list For mone information, bane ia link to the Lost B Found list Past razch  [ngagemant
httpe /i heposdiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in “date kbstfound” sequence. Please scolldown to the... s 135
Tug Haw 14

FOUND DOG LOZATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIND HER QW ER! The shehter-azsigned mame i Lilith, ID##2 5422

FOUMD11/14/23 near 1201 Badger Awve (The Stane gas station] and US Highway 10 inthe City of Stevens Poimt WL Past rezch [ngagemant
Here i a link to the Lost & Found list hitps o hspoweiong fiost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries anre in“date kostfound... 2248 450
Tug haw Jd

K =

MEWLY ADGFTABLE - BASHFUL GRUMPY, HAPFY and SLEEFY! These litermates took a whike to trust peopleand

still may hesitatea bit to acoept something new to them But they beame very affectiomate intheir foster homeand  Past resch [ngagament
will czrminhy kea rnto kowe their news families % PLEASE NOTE The Adoption Team i not able to hboM a specific kitte... 2418 200
Man, Haw LT

i o

‘
+

R LOSTCAT! HELP THECAWNER FIND HER! Mariahwas kst 11/13/2 3 from thearea of 4thStand Tower Rd in
Stockton WL (Akbhough barentry isdated 1171323, she went mizsing about 3 wesk earlier] For mone information, Past rezch  [ngagemant
herz iz a link to the Lost 8 Found list https ffhspowiong fost-found. Lest & Found list entries ans in“date kostfound .. 2484 13E
ban, Hay LT

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN RECLAIMED! Thanks for your help. FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP US FIND

HI= OUWHER! The sheher-azsigned mme i Dendy I0t 5 1 FOUMD 11,1372 33t County Road Tand County Road  Past resch Dngagemsant
DD inthe Townof Lamark WL 318 145
Man, Haw LT

FOUMNDCAT LOATED AT HSPCI HELP US FINDITS OWHNER! The shetter-azsigned name i Peritar ID#2 5420

P E=

FOUMND 11132 2 ondth 5t near Custer Bd inthe Town of Stockton WL Hene is a link to the Lost 8 Found list Past razch - [ngagemant
httpe i heposiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date kstfound” sequence Contact Huma ne Societ... 1008 A8
ban Haw 13

1111323 CATOF THEWEEK - CHARLIE! Charlie is Cat of the Weak! Lindsey Kaklow of our Adoption Team aays

- L] *tarlie @ me to the shehter in Aug st of 202 3 She i3 bird watcher, and 2 window is her favorite pAce She lovesto  Pastresch  [ngagemant
“ ﬂ alk ta you, expeca by wehan you are giving her pete 5 he will folkow youaround almost amewhere Charlieas... 1256 53
ban, Hay LT

MEWLY ADOFTAELE - WRONG TURN! Take this link tosee his pat profile https ffhepowion fanimalTid=25221 If

wiouarne intenested inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our online appliation Whenyour appliation Eapprowved, our - Past rewch Dngagemaent
Adoption Tea mwill comact wou to sched ule anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hezisa linkt... 1280 149
Man, Haw LT

UPDATE Krueger has beenadopted! NEWLY ADOPTABLE - KRUBGER! If wouare imer=sted inadopting ananimal,

please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowved, our Adoption Tea mewill comact you to Past rexch [ngagemant
sched uke anappoimtment to mest pets and chocse who toadopt Here i a link to our online adoption a ppliations... &.2065 CC3
Wan, Naw L3

Sama Paws20E 3 Past reach  [ngagamant
Man, Haw 1E 45 -

N
i

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN FOUND! Thanks for your help, LOST CAT! HELP THEQWHER, FIND HER! Mileera
wias bost 11712 /2 2 from the area of Lindbeg h Awve and Heffron 5t, Stewvens Point WL
ban, Hay L2

Pagt rezch [ngagement
2117 151
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FOUMD11/13/2 3 at Wakhy Ave and Helen 5t in the City of Stevens Poimt WL Here isa link tothe Lost & Found list Pastrexch [ngagement
httpe i hepowiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ans in “date oetffound ™ ssquence Zomact Humane Societ... 243 A0

‘ FOUND AT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP U5 FINDITS OWHER! Tha sheher-assigned mme is Frimbo ID#2 5418
Man, Haw LT

MUSE has b=enadop@ble sinoe August 2 5. Lately she las beensharing a room with other te=mage kittens, but she's

hoping to find her human famity soon! Take this link to s22 har pat profile hittps Afhspowion fanimali7id =2 5037 If Pastraach  [ngagamant
wou are imnterested inadopting ananimal, pleas: fillout our online a ppliation When your appliation sapproved, ... 1597 100
kagn, Hay LE

Wiz lawe some new pictunes of GAEA! Take this link to s== his pat profile httpe S hepowiong fanimalifid =2 5281 If

wou are imterested inadopting ananimal, pleass fillout our online appliation When your appliation Eapprowved, our - Pastreach [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comtact you to sched ule an appointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hers isa link t... 1256 =)
kan, Hay LE

SUGAR (bl B 5PICE [abowe) area bonded pairand still lnoking fiora home together. Their cwner koved them

wiithaut resenation and onby surrendensd themwhen it bem meclear ber healthwouk no lbngeraliow hertocrne for  Pastraxn [ngagemant
them She trusted 1= to find 3 home whene they will continue to be treasuned. 5 pice is front-dechwed. Take this link... 2047 186
Sun, Hav L2

RO ANNES Patsy Sweine 117122 2 KnrstalZlrk =ay= "Roemnne s great and wellat her forzwer home! Enclosunes Rastraach  [ngagemant
arzdefinitehy not her fawvarite, she prefers the opzn pasture with herattle friends!™ 23731 &3
Zun, Hay L2 -

Ao@ring person has madeanentry inour Lest & Round list fiora deceased @t they found 11,1122 on 5th Strest

weest of County Road J near0'Keefie farm For mone information, bere ia link to the Lost & Found list Pazt razch  [ngagemant
httpe i hepowiong fost-found. Lost & Round list entries ane in “date betffound ™ saquence PLEASE NOTE Although... 2014 11%
Zun, Hay L2

Wiz hope tocreate our Sama Paws Event early this week Wis'r2 putting the fim| touches on the poster. We'e kmppy

RFastraach [ t
tos2e 3 littke advance notice from Jasper's Joy Studio &% Watch for more information soon! = nasgEmE

Zun, Hay L2 1341 23
FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC HELP U5 FIMD HIS OWHER! The shetter-azsigned mme is Wioof, ID#2 5417

FOUMD 114122 3on Angle Drive near Binch Drive in tha Townof Gant WL Hers i=3 link to the Lost & Round list Past raach  [ngagemant
httpe= f hepowiong flost-found. Lost 8 Round list entries are in “date lostfound ™ sequence Contact Humane Societ... 8183 491

Sun, Haw 12

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HIS OWHER! The sheher-assigned mme is Preskey, ID#25414

§ FOUMD11/12,23at Michigan Aweand Mar@a Cr in the City of Stevens Poimt WI Here i3 linkto the Lost & Found list  Pastresch Dngagemant
httpe= hspowiong flost-found. Lost B Round list entries ane in “date lost,found ™ sequence. Comtact Humane Societ... C.34% 323
Sun, Hav L2

0 nz of our Facebook follwers alerted us toa recent pet food reall Our Facebook page s notable to provide a

= il current and comprehensive list of reclls, but wecn provide links to relable websites with this purpose. Hereisthe Pastrexch Dngagament
."l._'!'.{- syl FDA list httpe fwevew. fda.gonifa nimal-weterima ry f=afety - healtthiteca ls-withdmwalks Here B the AVMA list... Foas 17r80
Sun, Haw 12

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HIS OWHER! The sheher-assiqned mme isGink, ID#25413

FOUMND 114112 2 at State Highway 54 and County Road BE in the Town of Buem Wisa WL Hee isa linktothe Lost Pastresch [ngagemaent
B Found list httpe ff heponiong fost- found. Lost & Found listentries ane in “date kostffound™ sequence Conact .. EEE3 315
Zat Haw 11

LOST AT HELP THECWYHER FIND HIM! Jaiwas bost 11,1092 2 from Adbyson Court Apartments off Sherman Ave in
theYilBge of Whiting WL The cwner las created an entny inour Lost & Found list For more information, hers i a Ractrazch  [ngagemant

link 1o the Lost B Found list bttps ffheposwiong S ost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kstffiound™... 1561 s
Sat, Haw L1

LOST CAT! HELP THEOWHMER. FIMD HER! Angelwas bost 117112 2 from Prairie Strest inStewvens Point WL The

cwvner has created anentny inour Lost 8 Found list For mone information, bene i3 link to the Lost & Found list Pastrezch  [ngagemant
httpe i hepowiong fost-found. Lost & Round list entries ane in “date betffound ™ saquence PLEASE NOTE Although... 1,330 A9
Zat Haw 11

TICKLES 114112 3 Tickles' family = ys " just wanted toshan=an update with youon Tickles! He is doing weny

well, he's s=ttled into his new homeand kowing life Eating g@pesand living the high life with some ayand peliets Past razch - [ngagemant
too O These pictures he's just mnging out on his “front porch™ @king intheword around him He enjoys hopping u... 3572 453
Sat, Haw L1

SANETHE DATE - It'sgoing to be a party witha powserful purposs! Giving Tuesday i the first Tuesday after

Thanksgiving [this ywear Nowember 28] and lasgrown imoa global movement that inspires millions of people togive  Pastresch [ngagemant
tack in impactful ways to non- profits, cha rities, and @ uses they support As you pBnyour giving, please consider... 1224 BE
Zat Haw 11
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LOST CAT! HELP THEQWHMER FIMD HER! Jak pefiowas kst 11/08,2 3 from State Highway 65 near the Stevens

Point Airpart in Stevens Point WL The cwner has created anentry inour Lost & Found list For more information, here Past resch Dngagament
i=a link to the Lost & Found list https s hspowiong ost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date lostffound™... 2487 14K
Fri haw 10

HELP THEQWWMER FIMD HER! W dom't lawe a picturs, but Stell was kast 11062 3 from Sounty Road EE. southof  Pastresch Dngagement
Standing Rocks Park inthe Towen OF Buem Yista WL The owner describes Stell asanadult short-tair Tiger stripe... 1000 30

UPDATE The cwnar prowvided a photo and we lawe replced tha generic photowitha real picture of Stell. LOST CAT!
Fri Haw 10

FOUMD DOG LOCATED AT HSPZ!I HELP US FIND HIS OWHER! The shetber-azsigned mme is Cisoo, ID#25411
} # FOUMD 1171042 3 near Metno Market off of Hoower Awve and Plowver Rd in the VillBge of Plowver WL Herz isa link to Pagt rgach  [ngagemant
]

the Lost B Found list bttpe £ hs poweiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kostfound ™ sequence ... 35T 200
Fri Haw 10

PATSY SUWINE % adopted Mowember 202 3 Pagt rgzch  [ngagemant
Fri Havw 10 F.EO3 277

: STRIPES % adopted Movember 202 2 Past reach  [ngagement
Fri Hawv 10 1406 102

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEW FOUMD! Thanks for your help. LOST CAT! HELP THEQWHNER FIND HIM! Buck was Past rasch
lost 11,0092 2 from 2 330 Hickony Drive in the Wilbge OF Plower WL
Fri Haw 10

[ngagemant
insr -1

&

LOST DOG! HELP THE QM ER. FIMD HIM! e sharned this fhyer a wesk agoand wene asked to post itagainsince

Oirson is not yet home Orson has been st from County Road Dand Norrie Bd in Birmammewood in Mam@thon County . Pastresch [ngagemant
sinoe 1002 32 3 The cwvners willapprecate amy helpthey @nget 1324 53
Fri Haw 10

WUZIE % adopted Mowvembsr 2025 % This £Wiezie's ima ke photo, Heame insty, @ptured the heart of a saff | r
member, and newver lad toworny about finding 3 home Freseh Lngagamant

Thu, Haw 3 lie? 76
PRIMCESS ANMA % adopted Mowembsr 202 3% Princess Anma went to the ame home as Leib! Past reach  [ngagemaent
Thu, Hav3 118 &l
LEILA % adopted Mowember 202 3% Leib went to the @me home as Prinoess Anm! Past rezxch  [ngagemant
% Thu Wavd 1271 TE

LOST CAT! HELP THECWHER FIND HER! Misha was lost 117082 2 from Chiclades Lane just off the Green Cicle

Trail inWhitztail subd fvision (near Yulga disc galf) in the City of Stewens Paint WL Thecwner lez created anentry in Pastresch Dngagament
our Lost 8 Found list For mane information, here isa link tothe Lost 8 Found list https ffhspowiong Sost-found. Lost... 1,303 a0
Thu, Hav3

FOUMDZAT LOCATED AT HEPCI HELP US FINDITS OWHER! The shehter-assigned mme is Prewitt I0HE2 5407

FOUMD 11,0823 at Trout Cresk Rd and Waller Rd inthe Town of New Hope WI Here ia link tothe Lost % Found  Pastresch [ngagement
list httpes f hspowri org flost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in“date kbstfound™ sequence Conact Hurmane... 1972 =i
Thu, Hav39

My, wie AREM T trying to rush Christmas, but thene are some things that nesd adwvance panning. Like armanging for

someone spec@l togeta ketter from Santa Chus! The Porage County Business Council, Inc Ambas=adarsareance . Pastrasch  [ngagemant
again knding Samta a ke nd by organizing the letber drive To request a letter, s2nd the mme and address when= th... 1143 Et=
Thu, Hav3

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSRC! HELP U5 FIMDITS CWHER! The shelter-assigned mme i Lil Bit D92 5406

FOUMD 11,082 3 at Commeans Cincle a nd County Road R in the Yilege of Plowver WL Hene isa link to the Lost B Past rezch [ngagemant
Found list bttps ) hs powiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entriesans in “date kostffound™ sequence Comact... 835 31
Thu, Hav3

JACK FROST % adopted Nowvembsr 202 2 Past raach  [ngagemant
Thu, Hav3 011 171
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On5aturday October21 a “Fall Memaria | Ride™ to benefit HS PC was had in memony of WillWashington who fad
pa=sed away due to @ncercompliations The Fall Ridewasthe bminchid of AngieSullivanand Randy Y. Angie=aid  Pastresch  [ngagement

“Wiz wwa mbed 1o do something funand easy to bonor Willand we knew be lowved to ride his gycleand loved animals ... 4,340 382
Thu, Hay9

HEM 5010 % adopted Qctober 206 239 Past raach  [ngagemant
Thu, Haw9d 1,242 [F-]

LUM A was willing to pose for saff member Amy Gilkert, but he a ppears to think there might b= a treat coming as
compensation:] Take this link to s== ber pet profile bttps i hepowiong fanima |Yid =24968 If you are imernssted in Past razch  [ngagemant

adaopting ananimal, pleas= fillout our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowved, our Adoption Team wil... 2755 192
Thu, Hav9

. PRIMCESS M= Watfles 1108, 35 heem Field =ys "WhenIadopted her she was definitely a Princess 44 and she
did nat like being by the other @tz 50 hid whanI met her She's 50 koved amd follws 1s evenrwhere now that she's Pastresch [ngagement
comfora blel™ 1434 47
YWiad Haw i

compamy during the games Wy Take this link to s== har pt profile https /Y hspowiong fanima [id 24450 If you ane Past rezch  [ngagement
imerested inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our online a ppliation Whenyour appliation i=a pprowed, our... 1721 =1

m SHAP DRAGOMN has beenadopable sinoe May 8! Sbe may not undersand football, but she'd be lappy to kespyou
Wad Haw i

their staff anannwa| Charity Domation check which goes ta the non- profit of theirchoosing. HSPC sest@ luckytobe Pastresch Dngagemant
the domation choice of AR staff member Laua Mewty:. S he stopped by with the $800 domtion! laum exphined ... 2538 143

i m’l Executive Dirsctor 5 herriGalle- Teske offers *A huge note of thanks to AgCountny Farm Credit Senvicss for g iving
'!'ls Wiad Haw &

FOSTER REQUEST for FIOMA OQur Medizal Tea m is reaching out for fioster help for Fioma. They =y, “Fiora i a weny

¥ =weeet girlwho origimally was adopted from HSPC aza kitten While she wazsoutof our@meshewas dagnosed with Pastrexcn [ngagemant
p=rsisting allergies that requirz her to beona prescriptiondietand long t2rm mediation Weare inssanchof 3 fost.. 2912 206
Yiad, Haw s

DOl ATaboo 11062 3 Alsmndra Kmapp =ays “Here's an update for you!! Her mme is Dog but she responds to
Do bean, beanie. green bean, bean stock 2 Here's the day ITadopted har s today. She Eso l@ppyand bowved! e
YWiad Haw X

Past rgach  [ngagemant
a0e1 331

e recanthy posted some new pictunes of adopta ble COKE That prompted =@ff to send additiora| pictures that

showe Coke's soft side O53ff =3y - at the sheler she =3 great office kitty! Makes fora perfect Bpwarmer. When Past reach  [ngagemant
she's inanoffice and away from all the other @ts, she is 50 much awester! W Ao see the video in the comments... 4,353 ES4
YWiad MavE

HERMIOME,SBriar 11,707,223 Lyrzie Marie =yws T know it's only the nest day [@fteradoption) but I thoug bt the
f  animalshetber wioul be A ppy to 322 some photos and videos of Hermionz [ Brar) in ber new hom= She'saleady Pastresch [ngagemant

diaing well with my other kithy 0 Admin note For mone Hermione, s=e videos posted inthe comments 1217 13
Yiad Haw s

CLAYAL W adopted Mowember 202 3 Past razch  [ngagamant
Tug Haw 7 1226 =13
FLITTLE %* adopted Mowember 202 3 Past razch  [ngagamant
Tuz Haw? 2,243 166

FOUNDCAT UOCZATED AT HEPCI HELP US FIND ITS OWHER! The sheher-azsigned mme i Doughnut I0#E 5403

FOUMD 11,072 3 on Trout Cresk Rd nearaller Rd inthe Townof New HopeWI Here Ea link tothe Lost & Found  Pastresch [ngagement
list bt pe i s poweioong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date bostfound™ sequence. Contact Humane... 1157 A7
Tug Haw 7

FOUMDCAT LOZATED AT HS P! HELP US FIMD HER QWM ER! Tha sheher-azsigned mme is Girlypop I0#2 5402

FOUMND 1107723 on@and Avenoe Eastand Ha nson Stre=t inthe Yilbge of Rosholt WL Henz isa link to the Lost B Fast razch  [ngagemant
Found list httpes /i hspowion fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in “date lostffound” sequence WOTE This cat.. 1438 =¥
Tug Haw?

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIMDITS OWWHNER! The shetar-azsigned mame is Puppy I0#2 5400

FOUMD 11,0772 3 on Torun Road near Fainview Drivie inthe Town of Hull WL Henz isa link to the Lost & Found list Past reach  [ngagemant
httpes £ hepowiong fiost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in “date kostfound ™ sequence Conmact Humane Societ.. 1470 =1
Tug Haw 7
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JDKE i5 dre=sed inavtumnoolorsand esa tempeament aswarable as avtumnweathern, If wouane kooking fora

cudd by consta nt compa nion, well, we may dinsct you toa nother kitty. But if vouman dealwitha @t who sometimes Fast rezch  Cngagemant
wad Mts some alone time and sometimes wa nts some kowing. Doke i willing to negot@te terms with you Take thisi... 3732 317
Man, Hawd

BAMGLE =ys don't confuse herwith those Bengals She's 10055 a Packer fan.and she @n't even spell Cincinmati

Take thiz link to 322 her pat profile https /fhepowiong fanima [7id =24361 If you are imerested inadopting ananimal,  Past rexch Cngagemant
please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewill com@ct wou to... 2811 247
kan, Hav g

Justa reminderof the H: PC adoption fizes for kitties Each kitty's adoption fee & mentionsd in its pet profileton As L [ngagemant
ahways, thene is no adoption fee for a sscond kitty going to the =ame home 5548 131
kan Hayd

ERIAR 11/06/2 3 Lyrzie Marie =3y= "Thank wou for letting me adaopt her! Towe harand she'sdaing sowellathome 0 [ngagemant

o~
kan, Hawé 1434 =1
ERIAR % adopted Mowvembsr 202 3w Past reach  Cngagement
Wan, Hav i 1.36% 95
ZHACHIS % adopted Nowember 202 39 Past raach  [ngagement
Man, Hawd =198 124

FOUND CATS LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP US FIM D THEIR OWHNER! The sheter-assigned mmes ane 5 nooki ID#

25397 and Pauly D IDWE 5398 AOUND 11,062 2at Oak Hills Drand Cournty Road M inthe Towen of Almond WL Rast razch - [ngagemant
Her= isa link to the Lost & Found list bttpe ffhepowiong S ost-fiound. Lost & Found list entriesane in“date kostffiound .. 1153 42
kan, Hav g

LOST ATV HELP THE QWM ER FIND HER! Mizs Kitty was lost 11,062 3 from 1200 River View Ava #1132 in Stevens

Paoint WL For more information, ez isa link to the Lost 8 Found list httpe S hepowiong fost-found. Lost B Found fist Past resch Dngagamant

entries ane in “date kst found™ s=quence. PLEASE MOTE Althoughwee are skaring this information on Facebaoolk, th... 1552 0
- | Man Havd

LOST AT HELP THE OWHMER FIND HIM! Macwas bost 11,06,/ 2 from 230% Lindbargh Avenue (near Rice Street] in

Stevens Point WL For mane information, bere isa link to the Lost & Found list bttps fhsposiong fost-found. Lost B Past reach Cngagement
Found list entries ane in “date kostfound™ sequence. PLEASE MOTE Althoug hwee are sharing this informationon... 2,338 =14
Zun, Haw 5

& FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP US FINDITS QWM ER! The sheter-assigned rame & Adriatic D25 396

FOUMD 11,0522 on Larny's Drive in the Townof Hull WL Here i3 link o the Lost B Found list Past reach  Cngagemaent
http= fhepowiorng flost-found. Lost B Found list entries a e in “date kst found ™ sequence Comact Humane Societ... 1714 bzt
Zun, Haw &

O nthis autumn Sunday, we'd like to remind you about MOMNDAY and TUES DAY NO, wedon't mean the st of the
e ywork weelk! Rather, 2 special kitties whoare kooking for homes Manday, and Tuesday [@kong with sister Sunday) Past rezch Dngagemant
gﬂ arrived as stays at the sheber just after Christrmas Bst year. They weere wery feafuland missed their opportunity t... 1230 10&
Zun, Hay &

i IIPDATE Papamzziand Yaya have beenadopted togethar! This kn't *puppy owe - it's KITTY LOVE -3 5taff member
Kristira Stuntebeck =ys PAPARATT and YAYA lawe been insepamble since they found eachother at thasheter, IfF - Past resch Cngagemaent

yiou'ne koking fora pairof kitties, they'd be parfect And remembsr, the adoption fee i waived fora second kitty... 2EL2 297
Zun, Haw 5

Thanks Ama Marieoga for this "timely”™ reminder:) Mone infoat Yoga 4 Paws Registerat Past raach  [ngagemant
https Moo hsponiong fyogadpans

Zun, Haw 5 1.200 1z

MNEWLY ADDPTABLE - MALEFIZEMT! Ta ke this link to s her pat profile httpe /heposiong fanima [7id =2 52 21 If you
._l are imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowed, our Rast razch - [ngagemant
w‘ Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest petsand choose whotoadopt Herz isa linkt... 2267 134
Zat Wayd

_ UPDATE Eraar, Diawal, Flittle Leila, Papamzzi. and Princess Anma fawe beenadopted ! NEWLY ADOPTAELE -
ti} AURORA, ERIAR, DIAVAL FUITTLE, HUMPHREY, LEILA, PAPARAZIT, PHILLIRand PRINCESS AMMAI PLEASEMOTE  Pastrazxh  [ngagemant
T i The Adoption Team i natabke to hald a spacific kitten fora nadopter. If thene a3 certain kitten you would like o, 2616 255
Zat, Havd
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LOST DOG! HELP THEQWMER. FIMD HIM! Wi fawve beenasked toshare the LDGW flver for Orsonwho has been

kot friom County Road Dand Norrie Bd in Bira miwood in Ma@thon County sinos 10002 342 2 The cweners will Pagt razzh  [ngagemant
apprec@teamy help they @nget 1953 oF
Zat Hawd

UPDATE Firzie has beenadopted! WEWLY ADDPTABLE - FULTE! If wou ane inberested inadopting ananimal, pleass
fill owt our online application When your a ppliation i approved, our Adoption Team willcomact wou toachedulean Pastrexh  Digagemant

appointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hene i a link to our online adoption a ppliations... 23,109 3843
Fri Hawv I

TICKLES % adopted Nowember 202 24 Past reach [ngagemant
Fri, Haw & 2,219 138

FOUND AT LOCATED AT H5PC! HELP U5 FIMD HER. OWHER! The shehter-assigned mme s Tam ID#25 331

FOUND11/03/22at0M Highraay 18 Rd and Burbank Rd inthe Town of Stockton WL Here 3 link o the Lost B Pastrgach  [ngagemant
Found list https f i hspoaiong fhost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in “date lostfound ™ s=quence NOTEThis @t ... 2,227 1757
Fri Haw &

FOUMD AT LOZATED AT HS PC! HELP US FIM D HER OWWHER! The shelter-az=signed mame is Boogie 5 hot T0H
25330 A0 UMD 11022 3 on Meehan Dr, south of Lowve Cresk, in the Town of Plower WL Herz isa link to the Lost & Past razch  [ngagament

Found list https /i hepoaiong fhost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date lostfound ™ s=quence Contact ... 107 41
Fri, Haw &

SHYLD % adopted Mowember 202 29 Past reach  [ngagemant
Thu, Hav 2 27EE 232

B!
2
’9

b
I

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPZ! HELP US FIMDITS OWMER! Tha shelter-azsigned mame i Grimble ID#2 5358
FOUMD 11,0272 3at Legends Laneand Hillcrest Rd inthe Town of 5 laon WL Hens isa link to the Lost 8 Found list Fast resch  [ngagemant

http= i he powiong Shost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in “date lostfound ™ sequence Contact Humane Societ... 154z =]
Thu, Hav 2

TISI % adopted Movembsr 2062 2% Tisiwas adopted as part of our Working 23t Progra ma nd went to the ame

home as Doubs, Geva, and Mirk! Past razch - [ngagamant
Thu, Hav 2 122t el

MIMK % adopted Movembsr 200 29 Mink was adopted as partof our Working Cat Proqamand wenttotheame o oy

E [ngagemant
home as Doubs, Geva, and Tisi!
Thu, Hav 2 1332 &7
GEYA % adopted Mowember 202 39 Geva was adopted as part of our Working Cat Progamand wenttotheame . o r
homea:z Doubs, Mink,and Tisi ’;;ED" R,
Thu, Navw 2
DOIUES % adopted Movembsr 202 3% Doubs was adopted as part of our Working Zat Programa nd went to the Pastreach  [ngagemant
=Aame homeas Geva, Mink, and Tisil 1349 £a
Thu, Haw 2

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT H3PC! HELP US FIMDITS OWMER! The shetter-azsigned mme is Kool 102 5287 FOUND

11,02,2 3 at BEdgewvood Road Northand Dainy Lane in the Town of Skaon WL Here isa link to the Lost 8 Found list Past razch  [ngagament
httpe= i he powiong Shost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in “date lostfound ™ sequence Conact Humane Societ... 1704 72
Thu, Navw 2

FOUNDZATS! HELP US FIMD TH EIR. OWWMER! Thes= 2 cats weans found 10252 2 inthe countryside insouthern

Portage Cournty WL We don't fawe a my mone specific imformation onwhere they were found. The personwhofound  Pastrexch Digagemant
tham iz @ring for themand has created anentry inour Lost B Found list For mone information, bere isa link to the... 1.510 ==
Thu, Haw 2

WILLWOO D == he's not sune about yoga stretches, but amy good CAT stretch imeohies the tongue It's Mowvembsr!

Time wyill fly as wee a pproach the holidays Don't wait to register for the 10thannual YOG A 4 PAWS. Mone information Past resch Dngagement
at¥ogqa 4 Pawes or https ffhepowiong feventsf Wikdwood ia senior FIV + kitty looking fora home Take this link to... 1368 41
Wad, Hav 1
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Volunteer Statistics

On May 6, 2023 a purge of inactive volunteers was performed. This is the first volunteer purge
since 2019. During the pandemic years we were unsure what impact would be on the
volunteers. Many of our volunteers are students. Most students graduate in four years so this
purge had a significant impact. A reconciliation of active fosters will be done at a later date.

Over the past few months we have stopped using Volgistics to schedule staff. There were
several volunteer entries we established to support scheduling. WE also had broken many of
the jobs down into smaller pieces to support scheduling. All of these items have been marked
as inactive. The result of these changes provides the ability to report staff hours along with
volunteer hours. This new report started in May 2023 and replaces the previous report which
only covered volunteers.

On November 19, 2023

360 people entries in the system
-16 inactive
-127 applicants (volunteer applicants received in 2023)
-40 prospects (job applicants)
-20 prospects not a fit
- 4 prospects interested in
-38 staff (36 worked hours in October or November)
-115 volunteers (62 have zero hours in 2023
53 have volunteer hours in 2023 —
30 performed fostering in 2023
20 performed volunteer services
4 performed both fostering and volunteer service)

There are many volunteers that help us with events and several board members helping with
community activities and veterinary services that are not counted in these reports.

A purge of inactive staff occurred on January 2", 2023

A purge of inactive volunteers was performed on May 6, 2023. This purge was volunteers with
zero hours of service, volunteer applicants, and staff that have left our employment. The
normal criteria for purging is no recent service in past 100 days or applicant for more than 100
days is the criteria for purging.

The pandemic has dramatically reduced our use of volunteers. We expect a different more
structured volunteer program to be implemented in the last quarter of 2021.

Fosters were reconciled in December 2020 which reduced the number of active fosters.
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Monthly Service By Assignment

September 2023 to November 2023

HUMANE
SOCIETY
Sep 2023 Oct 2023 Nov 2023 Total
Sep 2023 | Volunteer Oct 2023 | Volunteer Nov 2023 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assignment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Staff Adoption 221:11 3 221:35 2 226:31 2 669:17 3
Animal Enrichment 0:00 0 11:02 1 7:45 1 18:47 1
Humane Officer 522:50 4 542:07 4 516:26 4 1,581:23 4
Manager on Duty 124:55 1 185:04 1 165:48 1 475:47 1
Office Manager 121:29 1 103:21 1 127:19 1 352:09 1
Shelter Care - Pick Up Shift 23:25 4 25:21 5 62:31 9 111:17 12
Shelter Care Manager 205:28 1 190:36 1 111:24 1 507:28 1
Shelter Care 1,205:45 19 1,238:25 21 1,205:39 20 3,649:49 24
Veterinary Team - Certified Veterinary Technician 577:27 6 663:14 5 622:02 5 1,862:43 6
Veterinary Team - Veterinarian 1:00 1 0:00 0 0:30 1 1:30 1
Total 3,003:30 32 3,180:45 33 3,045:55 34 9,230:10 37
Staff - Adjustments | Adjustment - add paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Adjustment - subtract paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Exception - see employee file 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Funeral 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
PTO - Cash Out 264:03 12 189:45 9 408:30 16 862:18 20
PTO - Paid Time Off 128:30 3 8:00 1 66:00 4 202:30 5
Total 392:33 15 197:45 10 474:30 18 1,064:48 23
Volunteer Services Administrative Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Building Maintenance 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Printed 12-27-2023 1:47 pm Page 1
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Sep 2023 Oct 2023 Nov 2023 Total
Sep 2023 | Volunteer Oct 2023 | Volunteer Nov 2023 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assighment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Cat Lead Volunteer 83:35 3 110:50 3 77:04 3 271:29 3
Cat Socialization 57:37 5 75:10 4 95:04 5 227:51 6
Community Service 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Dog Lead Volunteer 0:00 0 9:38 1 2:13 1 11:51 2
Dog Walker 10:27 1 15:51 1 12:54 1 39:12 1
Fill The Van 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Bird 0:00 0 9:00 1 5:00 1 14:00 2
Foster - Cat or Kitten 1,234:00 12 923:00 10 704:00 11 2,861:00 17
Foster - Dog or Puppy 32:00 2 40:00 2 48:00 1 120:00 2
Foster - Farm Animal 0:00 0 3:00 1 10:00 1 13:00 1
Foster - Horse 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Reptile 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Small Mammal 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Housekeeping 121:05 2 151:58 3 136:23 2 409:26 3
IT Technician 273:44 1 266:54 1 283:38 1 824:16 1
Photographer 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Presenter - Business Group 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Presenter - Education Classroom 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Rabbit Socialization 2:42 1 4:48 1 0:50 1 8:20 1
Social Media 180:00 1 186:00 1 180:00 1 546:00 1
Videographer 0:36 1 1:15 1 0:59 1 2:50 1
Youth Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Total 1,995:46 27 1,797:24 28 1,556:05 27 5,349:15 37
(None) (None) 0:00 0 0:00 0 7:45 1 7:45 1
Total 0:00 0 0:00 0 7:45 1 7:45 1
Printed 12-27-2023 1:47 pm Page 2
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Sep 2023

Oct 2023

Nov 2023 Total
Sep 2023 | Volunteer Oct 2023 | Volunteer Nov 2023 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assighment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Grand total 5,391:49 61 5,175:54 61 5,084:15 61 15,651:58 76
Printed 12-27-2023 1:47 pm Page 3
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Foster Activity November 2023

SORT-K
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DonorPerfect Statistics

DonorPerfect is software that helps HSPC record information about our donors and patrons. It has been
active since the end of August 2013

e All Individual monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and loaded.

e All Business and organization monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and
loaded.

e All contributions are put into DonorPerfect (cash and non-cash gifts)

e All Volunteers are added to DonorPerfect — (updated every 4 months)

e Any person that attends one of our major events and purchases an item (registration , auction)
are added to Donor Perfect

e All people who make in-kind donations and sign our gift registry have been loaded into Donor
Perfect.

e All mailing lists have been consolidated into Donor Perfect

e All people who have adopted a pet from HSPC in the past 5 years have been loaded into Donor
Perfect. New adopters are added each week.

e Donor Perfect has been the system of record for all donations since August 2013.

Our donor base continues to grow. InJanuary 2014 we had 6,289 donors and in January 2015 we had
7,655. On December 2, 2023 we have 16,731 constituent records in our Donor Perfect database. Note:
11,109 are do not mail records.

Total Gifts
51,512

Total Amount
EE,923,194

D onor Retention

* 58.35%

[12 manth ralling
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Note: Large estate gifts received in February 2021, April 2021 & December 2022 will skew these graphs.

Donation History Cycle
Past 3 ¥ears
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NOTE: InJanuary 2023 we discovered that items that contained a memorial or honorarium message had been
coded as memorial or honorarium income. This would cause some of the solicitation reports to have shown
lower results than actual. All the gifts were counted it was only the coding of general ledger codes that was
incorrect. Our goal is to use the general ledger code for the source of the gift.

NOTE: In May 2023 we analyzed the names in our donor database. As part of the analysis we performed a
calculated process to remove people from our active mailing database. Examples of our criteria include:

e Names with incomplete addresses

e Potential donors that have been receiving mail from us for 3 or more years and never made a gift

e Donors that have made a gift in the past but have not made any gifts for the past 4 years

e Donors that live outside of our service area (Portage County) and have not made any gifts in the past 2
years.

e Donors that have made only one gift and the gift was made in memory or in honor of a person or
animal and this single gift was made more than a year ago.
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In October 2020 Donor Perfect added an additional dashboard item that shows monthly donors.
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Growth in Giving
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The following reports from DonorPerfect will provide additional details.

In September 2021 the Humane Officer team was restructured. A new interim manger was appointed and
the interim manager attended the Humane Officer training program conducted by the Wisconsin
Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection (DATCP) in Madison. This week long course is

required training for all Humane Officers.

Based on the training in the class many of the ways the HSPC Humane Officers were using our computer
system were reviewed and analyzed for efficiency and accuracy. Several changes were implemented that
will cause the following report to look different in 2022. One of these changes is the way we track animals
that are received as stray or surrendered animals.

HSPC receives nearly 1,000 stray or surrendered animals each year. The majority of the animals are
brought to the shelter. In 2021 the animals was entered into the computer system and an additional /
duplicate entry was made as a dispatch. The dispatch entries would show up on the report shown below.
In late 2021 we stopped creating dispatches for stray and surrendered animals that were not part of an
investigation.

It is our hope that we can change the way the report is produced to reflect both the dispatch counts and

the animal intake counts.

In January 2023 the format of the Humane Officer report was changed so it was easier to read. This new
version does not include the animal intake counts.
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General Ledger Analysis
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

GL Code No. Donors Avg/Donor No. Gifts Avg/Gifts Total Given
peer and Cheese for Pets 1 $50.00 1 $50.00 $50.00
gliJffsiness Employee/Patron 8 $84.81 9 $75.38 $678.44
Business Matching Gift 3 $93.74 4 $70.30 $281.21
Business Sponsored Event 12 $104.70 12 $104.70 $1,256.34
Coin Cans 1 $203.17 2 $101.59 $203.17
Commemorative Brick 2 $350.00 2 $350.00 $700.00
Direct Mail 201 $50.80 201 $50.80 $10,210.00
Extra Gift from thank you 22 $40.23 22 $40.23 $885.00
Fill the Van 1 $94.00 1 $94.00 $94.00
Gifts and Donations 84 $112.00 91 $103.39 $9,408.39
Giving Tuesday 2 $141.63 2 $141.63 $283.25
Honorarium Income 2 $50.00 2 $50.00 $100.00
Major Gift Program 1 $1,588.01 1 $1,588.01 $1,588.01
Memorial Income 12 $86.36 12 $86.36 $1,036.35
Yoga 4 Paws 13 $38.10 13 $38.10 $495.30
GRAND TOTALS 365 $3,087.53 375 $2,944.47 $27,269.46
Actual Counts 355 $76.82 375 $72.72 $27,269.46

A total of 15 GL Code(s) Listed
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https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9422&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9027&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9028&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9026&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9006&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9403&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9415&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9404&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9401&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=8520&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9032&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=8530&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=8600&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9001&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023
https://www.donorperfect.net/prod/financial4.asp?report_name=WF&selection_filter=&filter_id=&from_date=10/01/2023&to_date=10/31/2023&drilldown_type=Y&table_name=DPGIFT&field_name=GL_CODE&data_type=C&display_type=X&is_code=Y&report_heading=&value=9420&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-gte=10/01/2023&sbuf-DPGIFT-GIFT_DATE-D-lte=10/31/2023

Calendar — Donations by Month and Year

12/2/2023
Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Totals
Gifts: 93 Gifts: 62 Gifts: 48 Gifts: 150 Gifts: 227 Gifts: 447 Gifts: 162 Gifts: 115 Gifts: 256 Gifts: 278 Gifts: 80 Gifts: 580 Gifts: 2498
2014 $10,466.81 | $8,662.43 | $9,591.26 @ $20,592.37 $27,986.18 $42,775.26 $17,958.31  $14,283.38 $28,805.94 $44,618.98 $8,714.46 @ $49,793.70 | $284,249.08
$112.55 $139.72 $199.82 $137.28 $123.29 $95.69 $110.85 $124.20 $112.52 $160.50 $108.93 $85.85 $113.79
Gifts: 86 Gifts: 55 Gifts: 146 Gifts: 138 Gifts: 145 Gifts: 237 Gifts: 97 Gifts: 271 Gifts: 260 Gifts: 413 Gifts: 562 Gifts: 618 Gifts: 3028
2015 $13,910.81  $3,635.43  $15,883.45 $37,635.45 $17,930.53 $25,911.23  $14,387.86 $23,753.02 | $19,121.07 $33,869.83  $33,087.55 | $49,410.00 $288,536.23
$161.75 $66.10 $108.79 $272.72 $123.66 $109.33 $148.33 $87.65 $73.54 $82.01 $58.87 $79.95 $95.29
Gifts: 238 Gifts: 294 Gifts: 401 Gifts: 316 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 500 Gifts: 127 Gifts: 438 Gifts: 386 Gifts: 413 Gifts: 334 Gifts: 761 Gifts: 4543
2016  $18,222.48 $20,030.08 $30,029.13 $31,252.89 $34,879.53  $52,232.73  $33,216.86 $23,736.13 | $24,545.92 $42,802.66 $19,819.92 | $66,840.06 $397,608.39
$76.57 $68.13 $74.89 $98.90 $104.12 $104.47 $261.55 $54.19 $63.59 $103.64 $59.34 $87.83 $87.52
Gifts: 293 Gifts: 317 Gifts: 428 Gifts: 192 Gifts: 460 Gifts: 375 Gifts: 194 Gifts: 307 Gifts: 154 Gifts: 431 Gifts: 585 Gifts: 623 Gifts: 4359
2017  $25,376.49 $16,199.17 $30,533.50  $13,267.87 $47,160.78 $30,321.24 $22,791.32 $38,506.30 | $16,049.99 $39,598.15 $36,800.80 | $58,035.15 $374,640.76
$86.61 $51.10 $71.34 $69.10 $102.52 $80.86 $117.48 $125.43 $104.22 $91.88 $62.91 $93.15 $85.95
Gifts: 414 Gifts: 229 Gifts: 355 Gifts: 304 Gifts: 391 Gifts: 452 Gifts: 313 Gifts: 280 Gifts: 254 Gifts: 527 Gifts: 682 Gifts: 555 Gifts: 4756
2018  $33,053.00 $18,584.78 $32,825.92 $27,195.74 $40,328.76 $34,870.24 $20,281.26 $37,798.84 | $11,594.01 $47,736.98 $44,555.85 | $78,057.10 $426,882.48
$79.84 $81.16 $92.47 $89.46 $103.14 $77.15 $64.80 $135.00 $45.65 $90.58 $65.33 $140.64 $89.76
Gifts: 375 Gifts: 208 Gifts: 367 Gifts: 237 Gifts: 389 Gifts: 223 Gifts: 186 Gifts: 306 Gifts: 236 Gifts: 614 Gifts: 703 Gifts: 696 Gifts: 4540
2019  $23,465.05 $21,475.71 $23,135.64  $24,514.79 $50,143.84 $15,147.35 $23,291.73 $35,786.64 | $26,378.12 $28,566.51 $74,488.78 | $81,708.58 $428,102.74
$62.57 $103.25 $63.04 $103.44 $128.90 $67.93 $125.22 $116.95 $111.77 $46.53 $105.96 $117.40 $94.30
Gifts: 435 Gifts: 231 Gifts: 353 Gifts: 271 Gifts: 517 Gifts: 355 Gifts: 203 Gifts: 343 Gifts: 161 Gifts: 381 Gifts: 989 Gifts: 607 Gifts: 4846
2020  $22,068.58  $13,181.40 $27,458.55 $43,235.17 $38,143.07 $23,909.40 $13,834.42 $43,916.81 | $20,275.18 $23,041.06 $79,952.20 | $71,336.87 $420,352.71
$50.73 $57.06 $77.79 $159.54 $73.78 $67.35 $68.15 $128.04 $125.93 $60.48 $80.84 $117.52 $86.74
Gifts: 457 Gifts: 421 Gifts: 480 Gifts: 438 Gifts: 490 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 266 Gifts: 473 Gifts: 195 Gifts: 385 Gifts: 532 Gifts: 854 Gifts: 5326
2021  $30,718.17  $29,137.96 $30,924.19 $33,688.14 $39,297.66 $31,802.36 $18,732.79 $55,217.26 | $24,409.20 $25,029.39  $42,826.91 | $90,331.98 $452,116.01
$67.22 $69.21 $64.43 $76.91 $80.20 $94.93 $70.42 $116.74 $125.18 $65.01 $80.50 $105.78 $84.89
Gifts: 440 Gifts: 611 Gifts: 494 Gifts: 426 Gifts: 461 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 218 Gifts: 500 Gifts: 308 Gifts: 301 Gifts: 938 Gifts: 815 Gifts: 5847
2022 | $36,766.41 | $58,749.07  $39,897.87 $29,672.03 $47,163.11 $23,723.82 $18,096.15 $57,919.23 | $37,373.59 | $29,407.45 $88,136.75 $71,113.84 $538,019.32
$83.56 $96.15 $80.76 $69.65 $102.31 $70.82 $83.01 $115.84 $121.34 $97.70 $93.96 $87.26 $92.02
Gifts: 584 Gifts: 299 Gifts: 514 Gifts: 474 Gifts: 567 Gifts: 406 Gifts: 447 Gifts: 447 Gifts: 257 Gifts: 375 Gifts: 960 Gifts: 5330
2023 | $44,457.48 | $50,274.07 $43,681.03 $40,538.91 $61,928.17 $36,626.29 $38,654.15 $42,524.26 | $53,771.82 $27,269.46 $90,636.79 $530,362.43
$76.13 $168.14 $84.98 $85.53 $109.22 $90.21 $86.47 $95.13 $209.23 $72.72 $94.41 $99.51
Summary
Total Donors 8,964
Total Gifts 45,073

Total Amount
Avg Amount

$4,140,870.15

HSPC December 2023
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Gifts by Date
11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

Gift Date Amount General Ledger
11/01/2023 $103.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $300.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $400.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $309.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/01/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $115.21  |Business Matching Gift
11/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $100.00/ |Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $200.00/ |Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $250.00/ |Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $200.00/ |Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/04/2023 $103.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/04/2023 $103.00| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/06/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
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Gifts by Date
11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

Gift Date Amount General Ledger
11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00, |Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00, |Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $125.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $125.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $300.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 |Extra Gift from thank you
11/06/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $350.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $105.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 S400.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $300.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/06/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

11/07/2023 $200.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/07/2023 $153.55| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/07/2023 $9,500.00, | Gifts and Donations Income
11/07/2023 $204.56| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/08/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

11/08/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

11/08/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
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Gifts by Date
11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023
Gift Date Amount General Ledger
11/08/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $100.00, |Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $250.00, |Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $400.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/08/2023 $3,000.00 Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $105.00 Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/08/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $100.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/09/2023 $126.22 Coin Cans
11/09/2023 $500.00 |Major Gift Program
11/09/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $210.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $100.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $1,090.00, |Business Sponsored Event
11/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $150.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/09/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $1,000.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/09/2023 $300.00 Direct Mail
11/10/2023 $100.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/12/2023 $257.50 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/13/2023 $500.00| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/13/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $500.00, |Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $1,000.00, Memorial Income
11/13/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $100.00, |Extra Gift from thank you
11/13/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $151.59| |Direct Mail
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Gifts by Date

11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023
Gift Date Amount General Ledger
11/13/2023 $103.00, |Business Sponsored Event
11/13/2023 $100.000 |Commemorative Brick
11/13/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/13/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/14/2023 $100.87| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $500.00| |Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $102.53| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/16/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $133.65 Business Employee/Patron Gifts
11/16/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/16/2023 $140.00 |Business Sponsored Event
11/16/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/17/2023 $100.00  |Business Sponsored Event
11/18/2023 $206.00 |Business Sponsored Event
11/20/2023 $154.50  |Business Sponsored Event
11/20/2023 $100.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $250.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/20/2023 $100.00/ |Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00/ |Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00/ |Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $485.50 |Business Matching Gift
11/20/2023 $125.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $150.00| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $500.00| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
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Gifts by Date

11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023
Gift Date Amount General Ledger
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $300.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/20/2023 $400.00 Direct Mail
11/21/2023 $10,325.48 | Business Sponsored Event
11/21/2023 $150.00 |Business Sponsored Event
11/21/2023 $206.00 |Business Sponsored Event
11/21/2023 $150.00 |Business Sponsored Event
11/22/2023 $105.00| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/22/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/22/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/22/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/22/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/22/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/22/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/22/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/22/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $154.50  |Gifts and Donations Income
11/27/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 |Business Matching Gift
11/27/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00/ |Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $103.00/ |Giving Tuesday
11/27/2023 $2,000.00, |Business Sponsored Event
11/27/2023 $2,000.00 | Gifts and Donations Income
11/27/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00/ |Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $102.53 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/27/2023 $125.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/28/2023 $257.50 |Giving Tuesday
11/28/2023 $100.00/ |Giving Tuesday
11/28/2023 $103.00 |Giving Tuesday
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Gifts by Date
11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

Gift Date Amount General Ledger
11/28/2023 $333.00| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/28/2023 $103.00, |Memorial Income
11/28/2023 $257.50| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/28/2023 $400.00 Direct Mail
11/28/2023 $257.50 |Giving Tuesday
11/28/2023 $103.00 |Giving Tuesday
11/28/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $257.50 |Giving Tuesday
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $102.53| |Gifts and Donations Income
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $103.00/ |Giving Tuesday
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $100.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
11/29/2023 $257.50  |Gifts and Donations Income
11/29/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $275.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $2,010.00 |Gifts and Donations Income
11/30/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
11/30/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

Count of

250
Gifts
Total
$70,279.22
Amount
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2021 thru 11/30/2023
Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES

1/4/2021 21ADWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Donor/Cultivation 2067 318 15.38 $11,137.00 $35.02, $988.04 $382.40 $1,370.44 $9,766.56
1/19/2021 21ADYA - January 2021 Membership Reminder 2702 220 8.14 $14,585.00 $66.30 $1,129.44 $499.87 $1,629.31 $12,955.69
1/4/2021 21ALWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal - Lapsed Donor 331 8 2.42 $500.00 $62.50 $158.22 $61.24 $219.46 $280.54]
1/4/2021 21AMWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Major Donor 683 75 10.98 $14,180.00 $189.07 $326.47 $126.36 $452.83 $13,727.17
1/4/2021 21APSC - January 2021 Prospect/Acquisition 8506 88 1.03 $3,507.15 $39.85, $3,553.00 $1,572.50 $5,125.50 ($1,618.35)
1/4/2021 21ARWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Recent Lapsed 435 6 1.38 $260.00 $43.33) $207.93 $80.48 $288.41 ($28.41)
1/4/2021 21ATWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal - Very Lapsed 177 3 1.69 $150.00 $50.00 $84.61 $32.75 $117.36 $32.64]
3/8/2021 21CDSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Donor 2183 292 13.38 $9,483.00 $32.48 $927.78 $403.86 $1,331.64 $8,151.36|
3/22/2021 21CDYA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive Reminder - Donor 2832 197 6.96 $11,090.00 $56.29 $1,118.64 $532.92 $1,651.56 $9,438.44]
3/15/2021 21CHSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - House Prospect 803 8 1 $250.00 $31.25 $325.22 $148.56 $473.78 ($223.78)
3/8/2021 21CLSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Lapsed Donor 357 3 0.84 $175.00 $58.33] $151.73 $66.05 $217.78 ($42.78),
3/8/2021 21CMSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 821 48 5.85 $9,195.00 $191.56 $348.93 $151.89 $500.82 $8,694.18|
3/15/2021 21CPSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - Prospect 5773 48 0.83 $1,264.00 $26.33] $2,338.07 $1,068.01 $3,406.08 ($2,142.08)
3/8/2021 21CRSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Recent Lapsed 420 8 1.9 $375.00 $46.88, $178.50 $77.70 $256.20 $118.80
3/15/2021 21CTSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - Very Lapsed 559 7 1.25 $296.00 $42.29 $226.40 $103.42 $329.82 ($33.82)
4/19/2021 21EDAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor 2253 304 13.49 $11,294.60 $37.03| $937.25 $423.56 $1,360.81 $9,933.79)
4/19/2021 21EMAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Major Donor 713 77 10.8 $15,635.00 $203.05 $296.61 $134.04 $430.65 $15,204.35
4/19/2021 21ERAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 514 5 0.97 $200.00 $40.00 $213.82 $96.63 $310.45 ($110.45)|
5/24/2021 21FDPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Donor 2203 139 6.31 $4,370.00 $31.44] $1,068.46 $414.16 $1,482.62 $2,887.38|
5/24/2021 21FMPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Major Donor 729 31 4.25 $4,163.00 $134.29 $353.57 $137.05 $490.62 $3,672.38|
5/24/2021 21FRPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Recent Lapsed 108 0 0 0 $0.00| $52.38 $20.30 $72.68 (S72.68)|
5/24/2021 21GDPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Donor (July Remit) 2203 112 5.08 $3,869.00 $34.54] $1,068.46 $414.16 $1,482.62 $2,386.38|
7/6/2021 21GLCA - July 2021 Where Did You Go? - Lapsed Donor 333 3 0.9 $95.00 $31.67, $141.53 $183.15 $324.68 (3229.68)|
5/24/2021 21GMPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Major Donor (July Remit) 729 17 2.33 $2,330.00 $137.06 $353.57 $137.05 $490.62 $1,839.38
7/6/2021 21GRCA - July 2021 Where Did You Go? - Recent Lapsed 401 5 1.25 $285.00 $57.00 $170.43 $220.55 $390.98 ($105.98),
5/24/2021 21GRPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Recent Lapsed (July Remit) 108 0 0 0 $0.00| $52.38 $20.30 $72.68 (572.68)
8/2/2021 21HBYB - August 2021 Second Chance - Prospect (2nd Wave) 4431 23 0.52 $543.00 $23.61, $1,794.56 $833.03 $2,627.59 ($2,084.59)
7/19/2021 21HDJB - August 2021 Second Chance - Donor 2266 193 8.52 $6,619.00 $34.30 $940.39 $426.01 $1,366.40 $5,252.60
7/19/2021 21HMJB - August 2021 Second Chance - Major Donor 724 45 6.22 $6,375.00 $141.67| $300.46 $136.11 $436.57 $5,938.43
7/19/2021 21HPSB - August 2021 Second Chance - Prospect 6579 50 0.76 $1,316.00 $26.32 $2,664.50 $1,236.85 $3,901.35 ($2,585.35)
7/19/2021 21HRJB - August 2021 Second Chance - Recent Lapsed 225 1 0.44 $50.00 $50.00 $93.38 $42.30 $135.68 ($85.68)
9/20/2021 21JDSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Donor 2285 289 12.65 $9,754.00 $33.75] $971.13 $441.01 $1,412.14 $8,341.86|
9/20/2021 21JMSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Major Donor 735 61 8.3 $9,970.00 $163.44] $312.38 $141.86 $454.24 $9,515.76
9/20/2021 21JRSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 428 4 0.93 $95.00 $23.75 $181.90 $82.60 $264.50 ($169.50)
11/12/2021 21KBYA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Prospect 2nd Wave 5876 0 0 0 $0.00| $2,321.02 $1,134.07 $3,455.09 ($3,455.09)
11/12/2021 21KDAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Donor 2011 257 12.78 $12,048.50 $46.88, $836.58 $388.12 $1,224.70 $10,823.80
11/12/2021 21KDYF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Donor Reminder 2615 190 7.27 $19,545.00 $102.87 $1,087.84 $491.62 $1,579.46 $17,965.54]
11/12/2021 21KHSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - House Prospect 938 9 0.96 $500.00 $55.56, $390.21 $181.03 $571.24 ($71.24),
11/12/2021 21KLAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Lapsed Donor 542 13 2.4 $405.00 $31.15 $225.47 $104.61 $330.08 $74.92
11/12/2021 21KMAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Major Donor 818 52 6.36 $9,560.00 $183.85 $340.29 $474.44 $814.73 $8,745.27|
11/17/2021 21KPSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Prospect 7202 58 0.81 $1,599.00 $27.57| $2,996.03 $1,389.99 $4,386.02 (52,787.02)
11/17/2021 21KRAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 524 26 4.96 $510.00 $19.62, $217.98 $101.13 $319.11 $190.89
11/12/2021 21KTSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Very Lapsed 1104 14 1.27 $302.00 $21.57 $459.26 $213.07 $672.33 ($370.33)
11/22/2021 21LDDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 1991 93 4.67 $4,225.00 $45.43) $828.26 $384.26 $1,212.52 $3,012.48|
11/22/2021 21LLDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor" 542 6 1.11 $275.00 $45.83 $225.47 $104.61 $330.08 ($55.08),
11/22/2021 21LMDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Major Donor 675 48 7.11 $10,110.00 $210.63| $280.80 $391.50 $672.30 $9,437.70
11/22/2021 21LRDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 519 34 6.55 $702.00 $20.65, $215.90 $100.17 $316.07 $385.93
12/6/2021 21LSEN - December 2021 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation" 6006 0 0 0 $0.00| $1,741.74 $1,159.16 $2,900.90 ($2,900.90)
11/22/2021 21LTDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 378 2 0.53 $120.00 $60.00 $157.25 $72.95 $230.20 ($110.20)|
TOTAL 88357 3490 3.95% $213,312.25 $61.12 $36,354.24 $17,539.46 $53,893.70 $159,418.55
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2021 thru 11/30/2023
Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/4/2022 22ADWA - January 2022 - Membership - Donor 2321 305 13.14 $10,400.00 $33.88, $1,165.14 $447.95 $1,613.09 $8,786.91]
1/4/2022 22ADYA - January 2022 - Membership Reminder - Donor 2992 225 7.52 $14,279.00 $63.18, $1,313.49 $577.46 $1,890.95 $12,388.05
1/4/2022 22ALWA - January 2022 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 361 1 0.28 $100.00 $100.00 $181.22 $69.67 $250.89 ($150.89)|
1/4/2022 22AMWA - January 2022 - Membership - Major Donor 782 79 10.1 $13,605.00 $172.22 $365.46 $140.50 $505.96 $13,099.04]
1/4/2022 22APSC - January 2022 - Annual Fund Drive 1 - Prospect 8506 64 0.75 $1,832.00 $28.63| $3,734.13 $1,641.66 $5,375.79 ($3,543.79)
1/4/2022 22ARWA - January 2022 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 401 1 0.25 $25.00 $25.00 $201.30 $77.39 $278.69 ($253.69)|
1/4/2022 22ATWA - January 2022 - Membership - Very Lapsed 167 3 1.8 $200.00 $66.67, $83.83 $32.23 $116.06 $83.94]
3/16/2022 22CDSA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Donor 2443 218 8.92 $6,970.00 $31.97, $1,092.02 $471.50 $1,563.52 $5,406.48|
3/16/2022 22CDYA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive Reminder - Donor 3126 130 4.16 $6,044.97 $46.50 $1,297.29 $603.32 $1,900.61 $4,144.36|
3/16/2022 22CHLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - House 799 8 1 $295.00 $36.88, $363.55 $154.21 $517.76 ($222.76),
3/16/2022 22CLLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed 457 3 0.66 $280.00 $93.33) $207.94 $88.20 $296.14 ($16.14),
3/16/2022 22CMHA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 763 80 10.48 $13,495.00 $168.69 $1,388.66 $885.05 $2,273.71 $11,221.29
3/16/2022 22CPLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Prospect/Acquisition 5007 56 1.12 $1,120.00 $19.31 $2,278.19 $966.35 $3,244.54 ($2,124.54)
3/16/2022 22CRLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Recently Lapsed 528 14 2.65 $370.00 $26.43 $240.24 $101.90 $342.14 $27.86
3/16/2022 22CTLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Very Lapsed 739 13 1.76 $906.00 $69.69 $336.25 $142.63 $478.88 $427.12
4/18/2022 22EDAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2440 277 11.35 $10,375.00 $37.32, $1,066.28 $470.92 $1,537.20 $8,837.80|
4/18/2022 22ELAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Lapsed Donor 336 0 0 0 $0.00| $146.83 $64.85 $211.68 ($211.68),
4/18/2022 22EMAO - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Major Donor 755 75 9.93 $14,004.72 $186.73 $329.94 $145.72 $475.66 $13,529.06
4/18/2022 22ERAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 380 7 1.84 $285.00 $40.71 $166.06 $73.34 $239.40 $45.60)
5/23/2022 22FDPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 158 6.61 $5,387.00 $34.09 $1,218.39 $461.08 $1,679.47 $3,707.53|
5/23/2022 22FMPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 27 3.56 $3,660.00 $135.56 $387.09 $146.49 $533.58 $3,126.42|
5/23/2022 22FRPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 1 0.2 $10.00 $10.00 $253.47 $95.92 $349.39 ($339.39),
6/20/2022 22GDPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 90 3.77 $2,875.00 $31.94] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,875.00|
6/20/2022 22GLCA - Where Did You Go - Lapsed Donor 326 5 1.53 $245.00 $49.00 $162.67 $62.92 $225.59 $19.41
6/20/2022 22GMPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 16 211 $2,500.00 $156.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00|
6/20/2022 22GRCE - Where Did You Go - Recent Lapsed 428 4 0.93 $150.00 $37.50 $213.57 $82.60 $296.17 (5146.17)
6/20/2022 22GRPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 1 0.2 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00|
8/1/2022 22HBYB - August 2022 - Second Chance - 2+ Multi Buyer 3986 10 0.25 $216.00 $21.60 $1,933.21 $769.30 $2,702.51 ($2,486.51)
8/1/2022 22HDJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Donor 2483 200 8.05 $6,658.00 $33.29 $1,204.26 $479.22 $1,683.48 $4,974.52
8/1/2022 22HMJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Major Donor 773 38 4.92 $7,528.11 $198.11 $374.91 $149.19 $524.10 $7,004.01]
8/1/2022 22HPSB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Prospect 7131 34 0.48 $1,136.00 $33.41 $3,458.54 $1,376.28 $4,834.82 ($3,698.82),
8/1/2022 22HRIB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Lapsed Donor 263 1 0.38 $100.00 $100.00| $127.56 $50.76 $178.32 ($78.32)
9/19/2022 22JDSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Donor 2508 219 8.73 $7,400.50 $33.79 $1,251.49 $506.62 $1,758.11 $5,642.39
10/10/2022 22JDTU - October 2022 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 2523 0 0 0 $0.00 $946.13 $509.65 $1,455.78 ($1,455.78)
9/19/2022 22JMSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 774 50 6.46 $7,270.00 $145.40 $386.23 $156.35 $542.58 $6,727.42|
9/19/2022 22JRSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 496 3 0.6 $85.00 $28.33 $247.50 $100.19 $347.69 ($262.69)
10/24/2022 22KBLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket 2nd Wave - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 5353 34 0.64 $1,005.00 $29.56, $2,671.15 $1,081.31 $3,752.46 ($2,747.46)
10/24/2022 22KDAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 2501 372 14.87 $13,592.46 $36.25 $1,212.99 $505.20 $1,718.19 $11,874.27
10/24/2022 22KDYD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 3172 261 8.23 $21,899.99 $83.91 $1,538.42 $640.74 $2,179.16 $19,720.83
10/24/2022 22KHLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - House Prospect 778 5 0.64 $165.00 $33.00 $388.22 $157.16 $545.38 ($380.38)|
10/24/2022 22KLAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 380 6 1.58 $270.00 $45.00 $184.30 $76.76 $261.06 $8.94]
10/24/2022 22KMHD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 775 156 20.13 $24,520.00 $155.19 $1,767.00 $930.00 $2,697.00 $21,823.00
10/24/2022 22KPLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 7763 68 0.88 $2,227.00 $32.75 $3,873.74 $1,568.13 $5,441.87 ($3,214.87)
10/24/2022 22KRAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 515 7 1.36 $503.00 $71.86) $249.78 $104.03 $353.81 $149.19
10/24/2022 22KTLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 1688 17 1.01 $555.00 $32.65, $842.31 $340.98 $1,183.29 ($628.29)|
11/21/2022 22LDDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2550 115 451 $3,894.00 $33.86 $1,236.75 $515.00 $1,751.75 $2,142.25
11/21/2022 22LLDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 378 21 5.56 $680.00 $32.38 $183.33 $76.36 $259.69 $420.31
11/21/2022 22LMHC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Major Donor 775 51 6.58 $9,425.00 $184.80 $1,523.65 $621.55 $2,145.20 $7,279.80
11/21/2022 22LRDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 501 5 1 $190.00 $38.00 $242.99 $101.20 $344.19 ($154.19)|
11/21/2022 22LSEl - December 2022 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10007 106 1.06 $6,242.00 $58.89) $4,303.01 $2,021.41 $6,324.42 ($82.42)
11/21/2022 22LTDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 429 2 0.47 $135.00 $67.50 $208.07 $86.66 $294.73 ($159.73),
TOTAL 99849 3642 3.65% $225,130.75 $61.82 $48,548.55 $20,927.91 $69,476.46 $155,654.29
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2021 thru 11/30/2023

Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/3/2023 23ADDA - January 2023 - Membership - Donor/Cultivation 2642 333 12.6 $19,411.94 $58.29 $1,360.63 $533.68 $1,894.31 $17,517.63
1/3/2023 23ADYA - January 2023 - Membership Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2581 216 8.37 $14,370.00 $66.53| $1,233.72 $521.36 $1,755.08 $12,614.92
1/3/2023 23ALDA - January 2023 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 178 4 2.25 $175.00 $43.75 $91.67 $35.96 $127.63 $47.37
1/3/2023 23APSC - January 2023 - Annual Fund Drive - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 46 0.54 $1,465.00 $31.85, $4,091.87 $1,718.41 $5,810.28 ($4,345.28)
1/3/2023 23ARDA - January 2023 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 212 2 0.94 $60.00 $30.00 $109.18 $42.82 $152.00 ($92.00),
1/3/2023 23ATDA - January 2023 - Membership - Very Lapsed 77 0 0 0 $0.00] $39.66 $15.55 $55.21 ($55.21)
3/6/2023 23CDSA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Donor/Cultivation 2063 228 11.05 $7,363.00 $32.29 $1,029.44 $416.73 $1,446.17 $5,916.83|
2/27/2023 23CDTU - March 2023 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 1395 0 0 0 $0.00 $523.13 $281.79 $804.92 ($804.92)
3/6/2023 23CDYA - March 2023 - Fund Drive Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2113 149 7.05 $5,926.00 $39.77, $999.45 $426.83 $1,426.28 $4,499.72|
3/6/2023 23CHLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - House Prospect 4380 30 0.68 $735.00 $24.50 $2,185.62 $884.76 $3,070.38 ($2,335.38)
3/6/2023 23CLLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed Donor 174 1 0.57 $50.00 $50.00 $86.83 $35.15 $121.98 ($71.98)
3/6/2023 23CMHA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 797 86 10.79 $11,170.00 $129.88 $1,569.29 $956.40 $2,525.69 $8,644.31]
3/6/2023 23CPLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 58 0.68 $1,195.00 $19.92 $4,244.99 $1,718.41 $5,963.40 ($4,768.40)
3/6/2023 23CRLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Recent Lapsed 314 6 1.91 $150.00 $25.00 $156.69 $63.43 $220.12 ($70.12)
3/6/2023 23CTLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Very Lapsed 884 6 0.68 $230.00 $38.33, $441.12 $178.57 $619.69 ($389.69)
4/10/2023 23DDAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2727 297 10.89 $22,362.50 $75.04] $1,308.96 $559.04 $1,868.00 $20,494.50
4/10/2023 23DDYIJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2670 174 6.52 $10,122.73 $57.84] $1,262.91 $547.35 $1,810.26 $8,312.47|
4/10/2023 23DHA! - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - House Prospect 485 8 1.65 $315.00 $39.38, $232.80 $99.43 $332.23 ($17.23),
4/10/2023 23DRAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 316 6 1.9 $242.53 $40.42, $151.68 $64.78 $216.46 $26.07,
5/22/2023 23FDP1 - July 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 85 3.22 $4,790.00 $55.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,790.00|
5/22/2023 23FDPA - June 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 166 6.28 $8,315.00 $50.09 $1,516.51 $541.61 $2,058.12 $6,256.88|
6/19/2023 23GDJA - July 2023 - Summer Emergency - Donor/Cultivation 2050 174 8.49 $9,880.00 $56.78, $1,053.70 $420.25 $1,473.95 $8,406.05
7/17/2023 23HBYB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 2303 13 0.56 $385.00 $29.62, $1,209.08 $495.15 $1,704.23 ($1,319.23),
6/15/2023 23HDJB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2700 178 6.59 $8,008.00 $44.99 $1,414.80 $580.50 $1,995.30 $6,012.70|
7/17/2023 23HPSB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Prospect/Acquisition 4614 14 0.3 $457.00 $32.64] $2,486.95 $992.01 $3,478.96 ($3,021.96)|
7/17/2023 23HRIJB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Recent Lapsed 162 0 0 0 $0.00| $84.89 $34.83 $119.72 ($119.72)
9/18/2023 23JDSA - October 2023 - Falling in Love - Donor/Cultivation 2608 263 10.08 $13,478.00 $51.25 $1,457.87 $560.72 $2,018.59 $11,459.41
10/9/2023 23JDTU - October 2023 - You Saved My Life Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 826 0 0 0 $0.00 $419.00 $177.59 $596.59 ($596.59)
9/18/2023 23JRSA - October 2023 - Falling in Love - Recent Lapsed 330 4 1.21 $120.00 $30.00 $184.47 $70.95 $255.42 ($135.42)
10/23/2023 23K1LH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket Reminder - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 4827 11 0.23 $496.00 $45.09 $2,891.37 $1,037.81 $3,929.18 ($3,433.18),
10/23/2023 23KDAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 1975 333 16.86 $12,389.59 $37.21 $1,062.55 $424.63 $1,487.18 $10,902.41
10/23/2023 23KDYD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2045 133 6.5 $6,630.00 $49.85) $1,073.63 $439.68 $1,513.31 $5,116.69|
10/23/2023 23KHLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Non Direct Mail 472 8 1.69 $295.00 $36.88, $282.73 $101.48 $384.21 (589.21)
10/23/2023 23KLAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 203 5 2.46 $280.00 SSG.OOI $109.21 $43.65 $152.86 $127.14]
10/23/2023 23KMHD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 776 135 17.4 $26,295.00 $185.18 $1,711.86 $679.00 $2,390.86 $23,904.14]
10/23/2023 23KPLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8286 47 0.57 $1,390.00 $29.57, $4,963.31 $1,781.49 $6,744.80 ($5,354.80)|
10/23/2023 23KRAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 340 5 1.47 $155.00 $31.00 $182.92 $73.10 $256.02 ($101.02)|
10/23/2023 23KTLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 41 0 0 0 $0.00| $24.56 $8.82 $33.38 ($33.38),
11/20/2023 23LDDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 1965 28 1.42 $1,340.00 $47.86 $1,041.45 $422.48 $1,463.93 ($123.93),
11/20/2023 23LLDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 210 2 0.95 $85.00 $42.50 $111.30 $45.15 $156.45 ($71.45),
11/20/2023 23LMHC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Major Donor 776 10 1.29 $1,500.00 $150.00| $1,711.86 $679.00 $2,390.86 ($890.86)|
11/20/2023 23LRDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 346 2 0.58 $35.00 $17.50 $183.38 $74.39 $257.77 ($222.77),
11/20/2023 23LSEl - December 2023 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10006 0 0 0 $0.00| $4,542.72 $2,151.29 $6,694.01 ($6,694.01)
11/20/2023 23LTDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 42 0 0 0 $0.00) $22.26 $9.03 $31.29 ($31.29)
TOTAL 94209 3266 3.47% $191,667.29 $58.69) $50,862.02 $20,945.06 $71,807.08 $119,860.21,
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Does not include

Stray Animal Intake Counts

Animal Control Counts for November 2023
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Enforcements by Type

Citation

29 | 220

3

2

78

Violations by Type
Running at large
Unlicensed

Total
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circumstances would change.

2023 Dog & Cat Report

HSPC is an Adoption Guarantee facility. This means that all healthy animals are kept for adoption until a home is found or until

home for each and every one of our "adoptables."

Some animals adopt quickly while others are with us for many months but we keep looking for a great

We take our commitment to our animals and community very seriously and try to do the best for the animals first while considering what
is also best for the community. It happens periodically that an animal is no longer adoptable if there are serious health or behavioral
concerns. In these situations euthanasia may be our only recourse if an animal has dangerous behavior or temperament that can't be

corrected, a fatal or chronic disease, or is seriously injured.

November Canines Felines Other
Medical & Health: 0 0 0
Behavioral Concerns: 0 0 0
INCOMING
CATS Owner
Requested
Surrendered Stray Born Impounded | Quarantined | Transfers Abandoned Euthanasia Total End of month Population
January 17 14 0 1 2 0 0 0 34 56
February 21 9 0 4 0 0 0 0 34 49
March 10 20 0 2 0 0 0 0 32 48
April 28 27 11 0 0 0 0 0 66 83
May 6 53 18 0 0 0 0 0 77 121
June 20 31 0 4 0 3 0 0 58 129
July 11 71 10 0 0 0 0 0 92 159
August 12 60 5 9 0 0 0 0 86 159
September 4 63 3 2 0 2 0 0 74 139
October 16 71 0 2 0 0 0 0 89 166
November 13 52 0 0 2 0 0 0 67 171
December 0
Total 158 471 47 24 4 5 0 0 709
INCOMING
DOGS Owner
Requested
Surrendered Stray Born Impounded | Quarantined | Transferred | Abandoned Euthanasia Total End of month Population
January 5 11 4 2 3 0 0 0 25 18
February 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 16
March 2 19 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 8
April 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 13
May 1 32 0 2 3 0 0 0 38 17
June 4 21 0 6 1 0 0 0 32 23
July 6 22 0 3 1 0 0 0 32 21
August 2 28 0 4 1 0 0 0 35 26
September 7 22 0 1 0 0 0 0 30 26
October 1 18 0 1 0 2 0 0 22 19
November 6 23 0 1 1 3 0 0 34 29
December 0
Total 42 226 4 22 10 5 0 0 309
OUTGOING
Owner
CATS Working Cat Requested
Adopted | Breed Rescue| Adoption Reclaimed Released Transferred | Euthanized Euthanasia Escaped Died Total
January 40 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 49
February 31 1 5 0 2 1 0 0 1 41
March 24 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 33
April 21 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 31
May 31 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
June 36 0 6 0 4 1 0 0 3 50
July 51 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 2 62
August 59 0 15 0 3 0 0 0 9 86
September 61 1 9 0 14 0 0 0 9 94
October 47 0 12 0 1 0 0 0 2 62
November 33 4 10 0 14 0 0 0 1 62
December 0
Total 434 0 13 83 0 43 4 0 0 32 609
OUTGOING
DOGS Working Cat Re?:z:tred
Adopted [Breed Rescue| Adoption Reclaimed Released | Transferred | Euthanized Euthanasia Escaped Died Total
January 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
February 6 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
March 11 0 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 31
April 4 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
May 7 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
June 5 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
July 9 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
August 7 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
September 9 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
October 10 0 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 29
November 8 0 13 0 3 0 0 0 0 24
December 0
Total 81 0 0 202 0 7 0 0 0 0 290
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